
FN: LlPTN·R1 Page 1 of 4. 
61st GYA Lipton Results: 1980 
Host Club: Pensacola Yacht Club, Aug 30 • Sept 1, 1980 
Race Cheirman: John Chappell, PYC 

First Race: • Start: 2:30 pm Finish: Time not shown Aug 30, 1980 

Yacht Clubs Ir Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
1••••••••••••••••• ..... •••a ......................... ...._ ........ •••••saaaaaaa22aaaa. ... ••••••••••--•aa••••--••._.... ....... . 

Bay lolaveland Jucly McKinney /.my Chapnan/Ed Turnipseed 98 0.75 0 0.75 

Biloxi lolalter Seymour Gail Seymour/Theresa Holland 

Buccaneer Bill Kleinschrodt Robert Bernhardt/Carl lolainwright 

Cyprernort Did not participate 

Fairhope John Dorgan Mike Dorgan/James Dorgan 

Fort Walton Mack Mc:Quil Lan Mimi Johnson/Kelly O'Brien 

Grand Lagoon Did not c~u 

Gulfport John Morrow Shaw Matthews/Eugene lolalet Irr 

Jackson John McGowan Pete lolood/Kim Robertson 

Mobile Ellis V Ollinger Jr Norton Brooker/Jennifer Ollinger 

New Orleans Robert Brennan Ooug Dovie/Robert Wientjes 

Ocean Sprf ngs Bob Effinger Bill Allen/Karen Palmer 

Pass Christian Tom Pickich Julie Gooch/Edie Yarborough 

Pelican Mike Jones Marie Carpenter/Sandy St Julien 

.tnsacola Alfred Schurr Anne McBride/Maureen Kane 

Ponchartrain Barry Elkins Todd Brinsko/Cam Bahn 

Port Lagoon Did not C~te 

St Andrews Bay Bill Pope Linna Lindgrafe/Eric Mason 

Shreveport Did not c~te 

Singing River Henry Tillman Ronnie Dunstan/Chris Baunhauer 

Southern Dwight LeBlanc Irr Dwight Le8lanc Jr/John Killeen 
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FN: LIPTN·RZ Page 2 of 4 
61st GYA Lipton Results: 1980 
Host Club: Pensacola Yacht Club, Aug 30 • Sept 1, 1980 
Rae• Chairmen: John Chappell, PYC 

Second Race; 

Yacht Club (17, 

Bay Waveland 

Biloxi 

Buccaneer 

Cypremort 

Fairhope 

Ft Walton 

Grand Lagoon 

Gulfport 

Jackson 

Mobile 

New OrlHns 

Ocean Springs 

Pass Christian 

Pelican 

Perisacola 

Ponchartrain 

Port Lagoon 

St Andrews Bay 

Shreveport 

Singing River 

Southern 

Start: 11 :05 am 

Skipper 

Bubba Eagan 

Ralph Pringle 

Bil l Davis 

Did not c~te 

Joe Godard 

Rick Zem 

Did not e~te 

Jeff Bell 

Joe Buzhardt 

Barney March Jr 

Chris Wf entjes 

Tom Mel lwain 

Jack Gooch 

Hank Saurage 

Nelson Roltsch 

Steve Gilson 

Did not c~te 

Randy Miller 

Did not c~te 

G Brierre 

Kenny Mitchell 

Finish: Time not shown 

Crew 

Corky Hadden/Mimi Eagan 

Robbie Schmidt/Jennifer Wyatt 

Richard Peraza/Chip Allen 

Steve McClure/Paige Chapman 

Mimi Johnson/Libby Johnson 

Homer Bell/Bill Leggett 

Gail Buzhardt/Arlene Fritz 

Barney March Ill/Kather ine March 

Cave Bolyard/Gonna White 

Doug Th~on/Russell Th~on 

Danny Taylor/Mary Yarborough 

Donna Saurage/Norman Saurage 

Lori Roltsch/Al Audleman 

Mike Hidalgo/Todd Brinsko 

sue Thorpe/K Fitzsimons 

P J Doyle/Con Loncascer 

Anne Hughes/Johnny Potts 

Aug 31, 1980 
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FN: LIPTN-R3 Page 3 of 4 
61st GYA Lipton Results: 1980 
Host Club: Pensacola Yacht Club, Aug 30 - Sept 1, 1980 

' Race Chairman: John Chappell, PYC 

Third Race: Start: 3:00 pm Finish: Time not shown Aug 31, 1980 

Yacht Club ( /? > SlciPf)er Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
2:2:sss .. •:a:sa:s22ssss:ss:2s2aa:s•as:usss:a::s:a.:::a~2•s•~•:ia=:a:=s=~===aa:•s•=~22saas:aa:a::.a••a•a•::12=:==:=~=~aaza3az2:3: 

Bay Waveland Mac Hadden Corky Hadden/Amy Chapman 98 o.~ 1.5 z.zs 
Biloxi Glenn Ellis Pat Williams/Delores Ellis 2 14 20 34 

Buccaneer Tom Dabney Chip Allen/Ken Kleinschrodt 43 5 11 16 

Cypremort Did not c~te 

Fairhope Peter Comer Steve McClure/Kath fe Klunpp S6 12 24 36 

Ft Walton Virginia Brown Marshall Brown/Eri ; Goodall 118 9 12 21 

Grand Lagoon Did not c~te 

Gulfport Gayle Murphy Scotty Barrett/Walter Thatcher 59 8 13 21 

Jackson Dick Fritz Arlene Fritz/Peter Wood Jr 122 7 10 17 

Mobile Eric Dunont Jr David Dabney/Dee Dee Dunant n 13 29 42 

New Orleans Benz Faget Billy Trenchard/Don Dovie 101 19 17 36 DSQ 

Ocean Springs M Fountaine Craig Hanlin/Ty Harris 189 16 32 48 

Pass Christian Ricky Adam Jeff Taylor/June Gooch 32 3 11 14 

Pel iean Rusty Weaver Gary Schwartz/Chad St Julien 130 10 27 37 

.Jensacola Doug Sansom Lori Roltsch/Maureen Kane 18 4 13 17 

Ponchartrain Pete O'Neal J J Lampke/David Pones 172 11 23 34 

Port Lagoon Did not c~te 

St Andrews Say Bil ly Mason Dunkin McLane/Linna Landgraff 68 6 20 26 

Shreveport Did not c~te 

Singing River Eric Schiller Con Lancaster/Lynn Stallwordth 199 15 36 51 

Southern Bobby Schimek Johnny Potts/Cathy Clerc 20 2 8 10 



FN: LIPTN-R4 Page 4 of 4 
61st GYA Lipton Results: 1980 
Host Club: Pensacola Yacht Club, Aug 30 - Sept 1, 1980 
Race Chairman: John Chappell, PYC 

Fourth Race: Start: 11 :00 am Finish: Time not shown 

Yacht Clubs (18/21 Sldpper Crew 

Sept 1, 1980 

SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
:a:a=aa-.....mm•z:s:r:z:s::z:z.:s:uss __ ..._~.m::1.~a;a:us~rm2::2':SZ::srm.sssaa3s.ammaasa:aaarm:aa:a:rm::ss 

Bay IJaveland Marc: Eagan Ed Turnipseed/Charles Breath IV 98 3 2.<?5 5.25 First 

Biloxi Jerry Ellis Pat Williams/Delores Ellis 2 12 34 46 

Buccaneer John Harrington Ken Kleinschrodt/Rhea Silvernail 43 5 16 21 Fourth 

Cypremort Did not c~te 

Fairhope Tom Gal loney John Oel'!f l ler/Todd snow 86 13 36 49 

Ft Walton Mike Johnson Jr Kelly O'Brien/Libby Johnson 115 4 21 ZS 

Grand Lagoon Did not c~te 

Gulfport Sam Hopkins Homer Bell/Guy Lewis 59 7 21 28 

Jackson Kevin Mc9ride Wayne Evans/Ginger Buzharadt 122 15 17 32 

Mobi l e Keith Turner Mike LaSarge/OeeOee 01.M!!Ont 77 19 42 61 OSQ 

New Orleans Hoagie Herman Oon Dovie/Doug Dovie 101 9 36 45 

Ocean Springs Genie Holman Craig Hanlin/Ty Herriis 189 14 4a 62 

Pass Christian Mike Pickich Bryan Cromwell/Mary Yorobough 32 2 14 16 Thi rd 

Pelican Luther Carpenter Marie Carpenter/Herb Sunral l 130 11 37 4a 

Pensacola Paul Schreck John Oerting/Danny Parham 18 '8 17 25 

Ponchartrain Cy Bahn Cam Bahn/Jo Ann Hansen 172 10 34 44 

Port Lagoon Did not c~u 

St Andrews Say Mike Douglas Catherine Fitzsinmons/Ounkin Mclane 67 6 26 32 

Shreveport Oid not c~u 

Singing River Oon Bosley P J Doyle/Ronnie Dunstan 199 18 51 69 ONF 

South em Oan Killeen Jr Greg Sonnier/Cowboy Sonnier 20 0.75 10 10 • 7'5 Second 

Joseph O. Alfonso, GYC Historian, June 7, 1998 

Abbreviations: SN : Sail Nunber; P/P =Pos ition/Points; PT "' Prior Total; 
CT = Current Total; Remarks : overall Finish. 
osa : 19 Points; DNS, ONF = 18 Points per particular race. 

' I 



FN: LIPTN-R1 Page 1 of 4. 
62nd GYA Lipton Results: 1981 
Host Club: Say Waveland Yacht Club, Sept S, 6, 7, 1981 
Race Chairmen: Henr-y G. Chapman, 8\IYC 

First Race: 

Yacht Clubs ' 'J 

Biloxi 

Buccaneer 

Cypremort 

Fairhope 

Fort Walton 

Grand Lagoon 

Gulfport 

Jackson 

Mobile 

Navy 

New Orleans 

Ocean Springs 

Pass Christian 

•el ican 

Pensacola 

Ponchartrain 

Port Lagoon 

St Andrews Bay 

Shreveport 

Singing River 

Southern 

Start: 15:10 pm 

Skipper 

Edgar Santa Cruz 

Emile Fallo 

Bill Davis 

Oid not participate 

Todd Snow 

George Goodall 

Did not coq:iete 

Louis Bell 

Dick Fritz 

John Robinson 

Slcip Rew 

Lee Putnam 

Benton Howee 

Tom Piekich 

Did not c~te 

Hunter Riddle 

John Cramer 

Did not coq>ete 

David Warriner 

Did not eoq>ete 

David Hanafourde 

Toomy Marie 

Finish: 16:38 pm 

crew 

Randy Santa Cruz/Susan ~rrel 

Pat Howell/Margaret Schmidt 

Chip Allen/Carl wainwright 

Allison Morgan/8 (ilgore 

Mimi Johnson/Virginia Brown 

Guy Lewis/ John Morrow 

Arlene Fritz/Ray Chapman 

John Robinson Jr/John Stringfellow 

R McAfee/R Bostek 

David Bolyard/Jo Dunham 

John Hanlin/Craig Hanlin 

Ricky Adam/Julie Ann Gooch 

Maureen Kane/Ken Loftin 

Rusty weaver/Billy Ross 

Bill Thorpe/Catherine Fltzsinmons 

Robyn Tlllman/B Gallahue 

Cathy Clerc/Bobby Sclemri.rlt 

$Cl)jll\e.. I 

Sept 5, 1981 
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20 0.75 

PT 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

CT Remarks 

8 

11 

17 

15 

9 

10 

12 

14 

16 

7 

13 

4 

5 

2 

3 

6 

0 0. 7S 

62.. 



FN: Lf PTH·RZ Page 2 of 4 
62nd CYA Lipton Results: 1981 ( Host Club: Bay Waveland Yacht Club, Sept 5, 6, 7, 1981 
Race Chairmen: Henry G. Chapmmn, B~C 

Second Race; Start: 14:00 Finish: 17:25 Sept 6, 1981 

Yacht Club C17 Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
:1222aa~m.~aamm14 w :a:aam2::::::12~·z:::::msmr:::a:a:.:aa.mrma::aama._-aaa:s:ms:rs:ss .. :.::aa::as·aa:m.:s:a 

Say Waveland Marc Eagan Ed Turnipseed/Kerry Merrigan 90 18 8 18. 75 DSQ 

Biloxi Dr Eldon Bolton Margaret Schmidt/0 WfllillllS 0 8 11 20 
I .) 

Buccaneer Tom Davis Shamon Al Len/Tom Batty 41 11 17 28 

Cypr111110rt Did not c~te 

Fairhope l.aren Cowley J Corrington/Allison Morgan 86 15 15 30 

Ft Walton Jesse Borthwick Helen Johnson/Jerry Black 115 6 9 15 

Grand Lagoon Did not c~te 

Gulfport Bubba Weatherly Adam White/Leslie Weatherly 58 4 10 14 

Jackson Dick Durgin Arlene Fritz/Ray Chapman 122 7 12 19 

Mobile Ellis Ollinger 11 I Maureen Ollinger/Ellis Ollinger 77 13 14 27 

Navy George Dewhirst 8 Wolfe/S Yolfe 230 14 16 30 

Hew Orleans Al Schulze Gerrit Schulze/Robert Brennan 107 3 7 10 

Ocean Springs Tom Mctlwain Mfke Pontlus/R Pontius 189 10 13 23 
/Qt\"-'4 

Pass Christian Jack Gooch Shirley Gooch~ Yarborough 33 0.75 4 4.75 

Pelican Did not c~u 

Pensacola Rick Zem Sara McGee/Ann McBride 16 5 5 10 

Ponchartrain Joe Bishop J Carpenter/Todd Brinslto 1n 18 2 20 DSQ 

Port Lagoon Did not c~te 

St Andrews Bay Floyd Davis Bill Thorpe/Nancy Warriner 63 9 3 12 

Shreveport Did not c~t• 

Singing River Don Bosley Dave Dowell/ (?) 195 12 6 18 

South em Scot Sonnier John Dane/F Norman 29 2 0.75 2.75 

I 

'· 



FH: L1PTN-R3 Page 3 of 4 
62nd GYA Lipton Results: 1981 
Host Club: Bay Waveland Yacht Club, Sept 5, 6, 7, 1981 
Race Chairman: Henry G. Chapman, BWYC 

Thi,.d Race: Sta,.t: 16:45 Finish: 17:2.5 

Yacht Club I I ?- Skipper Crew 

Bay Waveland Dennis Stieffel Ed Turnipseed/Kerry Me,.,.igan 

Biloxi Robert Schmidt Allen Pitalo/Glen Ellis 

Buccaneer Bob Borneman Bill Kleinschrodt/Robert Sernha,.dt 

Did not c~te 

Fai ,.hope Tom Rollins S Co,.,.en/J Co,.,.ington 

Ft Walton Andy Register Helen Johnson/Jerry Black 

Grand Lagoon Oid not c~te 

Gulfpo,.t Sam Hopkins Guy Lewis/Jeff Bel l 

Jackson Albert Lamar (Almer) Zeke Downey/John He,.lihy 

Mobile Skippe,. Reasonover John St,.ingfellow/Ellis Ollinge,. 

Havy Llloyd Stagg B Wol fe/S Wol fa 

l1'I Or-leans Ooug Dovie Leanne G,.een/Me,.,.ill Whitake,. 

Ocean Springs Russell ThOll\'Son Mike Pontius/Doug Th011'4'Son 

Pass Christian Bryan Cromwell Ricley Adam/Edie Ya,.bo,.ough 

Pelican Did not c~te 

Pensacola Chuck Bar-nes Dan Pa,.ham/Stua,.t Shippey III 

Ponchartrain Cam Bahn Luthe,. Ca,.pente,./J Lambke 

Po,.t Lagoon 

St And,.ews Bay ldus Da,.by Jane Allen/K im Davis 

Sh,.evepo,.t Oid not c~ta 

Singing River Eric Schille,. Jaclc Hoove,./B,.et Keenan 

Southe,.n Roy T,.oendle Oan Kil leen/Ch,.istian Ganbel 

Sept 6, 1981 

SN P/P 

90 0.75 

0 

41 

86 

115 

58 

122 

77 

230 

107 

189 

6 

8 

10 

5 

3 

14 

9 

15 

18 

13 

PT CT Remaru 

26 26.75 

19 

28 

30 

15 

14 

19 

Z7 

30 

10 

23 

26 

38 

20 

17 

33 

36 

45 

28 DSQ 

36 

7 4.75 11.75 

16 2 10 12 

4 20 24 

63 11 1Z 23 

195 12 18 30 

29 18 2.75 20.75 DSQ 



FN: LIPTN-R4 Page 4 of 4 
62nd GYA Lipton Results: 1981 
Host Club: Bay Waveland Yacht Club, Sept 5, 6, 7, 1981 
Race Chairman: Henry G. Chapman, BWYC 

Fourth Race: Start: 11 :30 am Finish: 12:28 pm Sept 7, 1981 

Yacht Clubs J "":) Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remerlcs 
.::z.11·aasaamzaa::a'-•222•a::aa·a:aaas::samsa2:=22:Z:.as::aaaa:a .. aaa~~•sa~••a.•as~-aaaa:a 
Bay Wavelilnd Bucey Eagan Liz 114errifield/Corky Hadden 90 0.75 26.75 27.S 

Biloxi Ralph Pringle Jennifer Wyatt/Allen Pitalo 

Buccane11r Ken ICleinschrodt Bill ICleinschrodt/Chip Allen 

Cypr emort Did not c~te 

Fairhope John Demi l ler Paige Chapman/S Curan 

Ft Walton 114ike Johnson Jr 114imi Johnson/Virginia Brown 

Grand Lagoon Did not c~te 

Gulfport Ga i l Mur-phy Gene Walet/S White 

Jackson John McGowan Oscar Johansenn/Joe Buzhardt 

Mobile Louise Douglas Sam St John/D Meyers 

Navy Jim Patano R McAffee/J Bostick 

New Orleans lfoagie Herman Chris Wientjes/Robert Brennan 

Ocean Springs Bill Allen Millie Clark/Lea Raska 

Pass Christian 114ike Picldc.'1 
'j'...J A )'\ ~ 

Danny Taylor/~ ooch 

Peli can Did not compete 

Pensacola Doug Sansom Ken Loft in/(?) 

Ponchartrain Pete O'neal Rusty Weaver/ ( ?) 

Port Lagoon Did not c~te 

St Andrews Bay Bill Pope Jane Allen/N Allen 

Shrevepor't Did not compete 

Singing River Guy Brierre Bret Keenan/L Stallworth 

South em Greg Sonnier Dwight LeSlanc/Oouglas Gantiel 

Joseph 0. Alfonso, GYC Historian, Jll"e 7, 1998 

Abbreviations: SN = Sail Nurber; P/P =Position/Points; PT =Pr ior To'tal; 
CT = Current Total; Remarks =Overall Finish. 
osa = 18 Points, DNS - DNF = 17 points per particular race. 

0 8 26 34 

41 14 28 32 

86 17 40 53 ONF 

115 4 20 24 

59 6 17 Z3 Fourth 

122 13 33 46 

77 15 36 51 

Z30 16 45 61 

107 3 28 31 

189 12 36 48 

33 10 11.75 21. 75 Second 

16 9 12 21 First 

1n s 24 29 

63 11 Z3 34 

195 7 30 37 

29 2 20. 75 22. 75 Thi rd 

/ 



FN: LlPTN·R1 Page 1 of 4. 
63rd GYA Lfpton Results: 1982 
Host Club: Pensacola Yac:ht Club, Sept 4 - 6, 1982 
~ace Chairman: L9'1fs B. Pol lak Sr, PYC 

First Race: Start: Time not shown Finish : Time not shCNn 

Yacht Club (22/22) Skipper Crlhl 

Bay \Javeland 

Bil ox; 

Buccaneer 

Cypremort 

Fairhope 

Fort Walton 

Grand Lagoon 

Gulfport 

Jackson 

Lake Arthur 

Long Beach 

Mobile 

Navy 

ew Orleans 

,ean Springs 

Pass Christi an 

Pel ic:an 

Pensacola 

Ponchartrain 

Port Lagoon 

St Andrews Bay 

Singing River 

Southern 

Tanmany 

Bubby Eagan 

Al Johnston 

Allry ICleinschrodt 

Did not participate 

Todd Snow 

ICelly O'Brien 

James Jol l l y 

Gail Murphy 

Dick Durgin 

Clyde Prejean 

Zich Hal lock 

Ellis v Ollinger Jr 

Jim Pantono 

Senz Faget 

Tom Mel lwain 

Edie Yarborough 

Craig Hill 

Stave Suddath 

David Bolyard 

Did not c~te 

Dunkin Mclane 

Con Lancaster 

Beau Le8lanc: 

Anna Soos 

C Merrifield/Buzzy Heausler 

Courtney Green/Allry Pontius 

Tom Davis/S Allen 

Ellen ICoppersmith/IJayne Mi llar 

Meme Johnson/Halen Johnson 

Janie Jolly/Jim ICaib 

Bubba Weatherly/Adam White 

Gail Buzhardt/Joe Buzhardt 

Randy Newman/Celeste Prejean 

Dena But ler/G Catalano 

Norton Brooker/IC Robinson 

Ron Rivers/IC Cullen 

Buzzy Brennan/Jo Dunham 

Helen Effinger/John Welch 

Shirley Gooch/David Taylor 

Yvette Crochet/Scott Harris 

Connie Suddath/Rick Zern 

Donna Bolyard/Thomas Baker 

Catherine Fitzsinmons/John Morrow 

Deven Hull/Jack Hover Jr 

Douglas Gambel/Bobby Schimek 

Bob Boos/Joe Arretteg 

p rrr~i '-~ ~'10('.l 
2c B6()....t.S 

Sept 4, 1982 

SH 

90 

41 

115 

140 

P/P 

3 

10 

2 

11 

12 

20 

58 0. 75 

122 

250 

260 

n 
230 

107 

189 

130 

16 

172 

63 

195 

20 

220 

13 

18 

19 

21 

17 

4 

22 

8 

16 

5 

6 

9 

14 

7 

15 

PT 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

CT Remarks 

3 

10 

2 

11 

12 

20 

0 0.7'5 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

13 

18 

19 

21 

17 

4 

22 

8 

16 

5 

6 

9 

14 

7 

15 



FN: LIPTN·R2 Page 2 of 4 
63rd GYA Lipton Results: 1982 
Host Club: Pensacola Yacht Club, Sept 4 • 6, 1982 
Rae• Chairmen: Lewis B. Pollak, PYC 

Second Race; 

Yacht Club <22/24 

Bay IJaveland 

Si loxi 

Buccaneer 

Cypremort 

Fairhope 

Ft Walton 

Grand Lagoon 

Gulfport 

Jackson 

Lake Arthur 

Long Beach 

Mobile 

Navy 

New Orleans 

Ocean Springs 

Pass Christian 

Pelican 

Pensacola 

Ponchartrain 

Port Lagoon 

St Andrews Say 

Singing River 

Southern 

Tamnany 

Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shwon 

Skipper 

Corley Hadden 

Robert Schmidt 

Carl IJainwr ight 

Cid not c~te 

Paul Strauley 

Virginia Brown 

l.awrenca Oonl in 

Sam Hopkins 

Albert Lamar 

Barney Rees 

Holly o 'Aquila 

Mika Dorgan 

Matt Bavuso 

Ooug Dovie 

Bill Al Len 

Mike Pfclcich 

Mike Bishop 

Chuck Sames 

Rusty Weaver 

Oid not cOll1)9te 

John Hamn Jr 

Eric Schiller 

Christian Gambel 

Michael Grant 

Crew 

Mac Hadden/Elizabeth Merrifield 

Alan Pitalo/Glenn Ellis 

Chip Allen/Tom Oavis 

Ellen Koppersmith/Burton Kilgore 

Jerry Slack/Jan Johnson 

Marilyn Conlin/Robert Childs 

Gayle Galloway/Guy Lewis 

Zeke Downey/Arlene Frit% 

Al Rees/Ron Massey 

Mac Nelson/Laura Nelson 

James Dorgan/Ken Robinson 

Greg Jewel/Bob Young 

Robert Brennan/Merrill Whitaker 

Millie Clarie/Marco St John 

Shirley Gooch/Julie Gooch 

Yvette Crochet/Scott Harris 

Hunter Riddle/Stuart Shippey III 

Oirk Van Oyun/Leslie Neyland 

Chris Hamn/Barbara Harrrn 

Lynn Stallworth/Robyn Tillman 

Oan Kille~ Jr/Dwight LeBlanc 

Chris Grant/Joe Arretteig 

Sept 5, 1982 

SN 

90 

41 

86 

115 

140 

58 

122 

250 

260 

n 

230 

107 

189 

33 

130 

16 

172 

63 

195 

P/P 

3 

10 

9 

12 

11 

17 

z 
13 

16 

19 

8 

21 

5 

15 

7 

23 

4 

6 

14 

18 

29 0. 75 

220 zo 

PT 

3 

10 

2 

11 

12 

20 

0.75 

13 

18 

19 

21 

17 

4 

22 

a 

16 

5 

6 

9 

14 

7 

15 

CT 

6 

20 

11 

23 

23 

37 

Z.iS 

26 

34 

38 

29 

38 

9 

37 

15 

Remarks 

39 ONF 

9 

12 

23 

32 

7.75 

35 

I 
I 
\ 



FN: LIPTN·R3 Page 3 of 4 
63rd GYA Lipton Results: 1982 
ost Club: Pensacola Yacht Club, Sept 4 • 6, 1982 
1ce Chairman: Lewis B. Pollak, PYC 

Third Race: Start: Time not shOW! 

Yacht Club (22/24) Skipper 

Bay Waveland 

Biloxi 

Buccaneer 

Cypremort 

Fairhope 

Ft Walton 

Grand Lagoon 

Gulfport 

Jackson 

Lake Arthur 

Long Beach 

Mobile 

Navy 

w Orleans 

.ean Springs 

Pass Christian 

Pelican 

Pensacola 

Ponchartrain 

Port Lagoon 

St Andrews Bay 

Singing River 

Southern 

Tanmany 

Randy Santa Cruz 

\Jalter Seymour 

Bill Davis 

Did not cocq)ete 

t.oren Cawly 

George Goodall 

Mickey O'Neal 

Jeff Bell 

Garry Mobley 

Bob Latiolais 

Jud Williams 

Ellis Ollinger III 

Bob Wolfe 

Chris Wientjes 

Bob Effinger 

Jack Gooch 

Robby Parker 

Tom Whitehurst 

Pete O'Neal 

Did not c~te 

Jane Allen 

Tee Portas 

Preston Christman 

Harry Grant 

Finish: Tfme not shown 

Crew 

Rod Stieffel/Kerry Merrigan 

Pat Howell/Denise Cuevas 

Chip Allen/Robert Bernhardt 

Burton IC! lgore/M,•rtha Monagan 

Jan Johnson/Martha Monagan 

Lisa Ca~ll/Gary Lively 

Guy L~is/Homer Bell 

Jiamy Cantrell/Ginger Buzhardt 

Oscar Latiolais/Jack Voinche 

Leslie Williams/rrvin Haydel l rrl 

Barney March !II/James Dorgan 

Ron Rives/Kathy Cul lens 

Robert Brennan/Hoagie Herman 

Jackie Moore/Benton Howie 

Danny Taylor/Julie Gooch 

Wendy Holden/Gary Schwantz 

Susan Whitehurst/Nelson Roltsch 

Dirk Van Dyun/Virginia Van Siclcle 

Newton Allen/ldus Darby 

Bret ICeenan/Devin Hull 

Story Charbonnet/Danny Killeen 

Guy Geller/Robby Decrevel 

Sept 5, 198Z 

SN P/P 

90 0.75 

17 

41 5 

86 14 

115 13 

140 20 

PT CT Remarks 

6 6.75 

20 37 

11 

23 

37 

16 

37 

36 

57 

58 

122 

250 

260 

4 2.75 6.75 

77 

230 

107 

189 

33 

130 

16 

172 

63 

195 

20 

220 

10 

18 

21 

16 

19 

9 

8 

3 

15 

6 

12 

11 

7 

26 

34 

38 

29 

38 

9 

37 

15 

39 

9 

12 

32 

36 

52 

59 

45 

57 

18 

45 

18 

54 

15 

24 

34 

39 

2 7.75 9.75 

23 35 58 DNF 

. ' 



FN: LIPTN·R4 Page 4 of 4 
63rd GYA Lipton Results: 1982 ( 
Host Club: Pensacola Yacht Club, Sept 4 • 6, 1982 ' 
Race Chairman: Lewis 8. Pollak, PYC 

Fourth Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 6, 1982 

Yacht Club <22/24) Ski~r Crew SN P/P PT CT Reaerks 
a2a•::.z..•3za•a .. a22a:aa2a•• .. .._...••s:&2='._. .... =••:a:==:r-~22s:s::.s~azass:t:as~aaa ... =ss.a•a11~~~-=a••==•=-•= 
Bay \Javeland Dennis Stiaffel Janet Gordon/Elizabeth Merrifield 90 2 6. 75 8. 75 First 

Biloxi Ralph Pringle Richard Schmidt/Margaret Schmidt 5 37 42 

Buccaneer Ken Kleinschrodt John Harrington/Kalyne Wainwright 41 10 16 26 

Cypremort Did not c~te 

Fairhope Skip Snow Allison Morgan/Kenneth Sigler 86 19 37 56 

Ft Walton Mf ke Johnson Jr Helen Johnson/Kay Kay O'Brien 115 11 36 47 

Grand Lagoon David Jolly Buffy 01 Neal/Oavid Lively 140 20 57 n 
Gulfport Leslie \Jeatherly Homer Bell/Adam White 59 7 6. 75 13. 75 Third 

Jackson John McGowan John Herlihy/Jone Herlihy 122 14 36 50 

Lake Arthur Fabian Patin Jim O'Neal/Max Patin 250 17 52 69 

Long Beech Jeff Morse Guy Catalano/Cheryl Catalano 260 23 59 82 DNF 

Mobile Greg Smith Jr Johnny Murray/Vance Th~on 77 13 t.5 58 

Navy Ron McAfee Jo Lyn Sostek/James Bostek 230 21 57 78 

New Orleans Robert Ruppel Don Dovie/Jo Dunham 107 ' .. 18 22 

Ocean Springs Maria Bargas Helen Effinger/Erin Clark 189 1810 45 63 

Pass Christian Bryan Cromwell Jeff Wittman/Mike Yarborough 33 8 18 26 

Pelican Hew Hamil ton Wendy Holden/Gary Schwantz 130 15 54 69 

Pensacola Doug Sansom Rick Zern/(7) 16 3 15 18 Fourth 

Ponchartrain Luther Carpenter Tom Baker/James Carpenter 1n 9 24 33 

st Andrews Say Floyd Davis Cathy Penewitt/Cathy Fit4sinmons 63 4 34 40 

Singing River Guy Br ierre Jack Hoover Jr/John Lindgren 195 12 39 51 

Southern Tommy Meric John Killeen/Cathy Clerc 29 0.75 9.75 10.5 Second 

Tanmany Tom Kane Tonmy Kane/Bob Boos 220 16 58 74 

Joseph D. Alfonso, GYC Historian, June 7, 1998 

Abbreviations: SN 2 Sail Nurber; P/P a Position/Points; PT = Prior Total; 
CT s Current Total; Remarks a Overall Finish. 



FH: LIPTN·R1 Page 1 of 4. 
64th GYA Lipton Results: 1983 
Host Club: Bay Waveland Yacht Club, Sept 2 • 3, 1983 
Race Chairmen: Walter Chamberlain, BWYC 

First Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown 

Yacht Club C2Z/Z3) Skipper Crew 

Sept 3, 1983 

SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
taaaaaaa·aaamm• ...... •--••·••aa••aa••.....ama-saa.ma::saa:s•aa•·=-•~a•:a:aaaaaama•::t~•a.amaassaa-asasma••aa-aaaa•a 

Bay Waveland 

Biloxi 

Buccaneer 

Fairhope 

Fort Walton 

Grand Lagoon 

Gulfport 

Jackson 

Lake Arthur 

Lake Forrest 

Long Beach 

Mobile 

Navy 

ew Orleans 

vcean Springs 

Pass Christian 

Pelican 

Pensacola 

Ponchartrain 

St Andrews Bay 

Singing River 

Southern 

Tarrmany 

Bubby Eagan 

Ralph Pringle 

Tom Batty 

Loren CaNley 

Kavin Boyer 

Did not c~te 

William Weatherly 

Joe Buzhardt 

Barney Rees 

Oan Kolenich 

Rick Oerting 

James Dorgan 

Len Bockman 

Robert Ruppel Jr 

Bob Effinger 

Jeff Wf ttman 

Michael Grant 

Bfl l Pope 

David Bolyard 

John H Hamn Jr 

Tee Portas 

Preston Christman 

AMa Boos 

Ed Turnipseed/Missy Breath 

Alan Pitalo/Charles Oellenger 

Chip Allen/Amy Kleinschrodt 

Jessica Larson/Mike Allen 

Michael S Johnscn/Oarren Cooke 

Shannon Weatherly/Adam White 

Gail Buzhardt/Arlene Fritz 

Oscar Latiolais/Byron Martian 

Lee Craven/Ed Langus 

Irvin Haydel/Greg Anderson 

Skip Reasonover/Ken Robinson 

Richard Magner/Mike Dean 

Chris Wientjes/Jo Dunham 

Doug Th01'11'5on/Jules !vestor 

Julie Gooch/Mike Yarborough 

Tyler Grant/Jinmy Bolner 

Hunter Riddle/Andy Cluver 

Leonce Richard/James Carpenter 

John Morrow/Malcolm de la Houssaye 

Deven Hull/Skip Portas 

Greg Christman/Story Charbonnet 

Bob Boos/Sean Hickey 

90 

41 

86 

115 

58 

122 

250 

210 

260 

77 

230 

107 

189 

33 

130 

16 

2 

10 

19 

5 

a 

17 

20 

14 

15 

21 

7 

9 

12 

18 

3 

172 0.7'5 

63 16 

195 11 

20 4 

220 13 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

10 

23 OSQ 

19 

6 

5 

a 

17 

20 

14 

15 

21 

7 

9 

12 

18 

3 

0 0.75 

0 

0 

0 

0 

16 

11 

4 

13 



FN: LIPTH·R2 Page 2 of 4 
64th GYA Lipton Results: 1983 
Host Clue: Bay Waveland Yacht Club, Sept 4 - 6, 1983 
Race Chairman: Walter Chant>erlain, BWYC 

I 

second Rac:e; Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shwon Sept 4, 1983 

Yacht clue C22123> Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
~as•aamaa.a•--=-••=••-smmmasa22:12•:ia~:1•2:-:•:a-:s:=:1•:as:caaa:ssam:aa.ma:2:3~S2::amaammm•••2~2:s'z--2 

Bay Waveland Judy MelCirney Mary Ladner/Buzzy HeMJSler 90 a 2 10 

Si loxi Al Johnston Pat Howell/Tony Torrricell i 12 10 22 

Succ:ane.r Tom Oavid Amy Klleinschrody/Ken Kleinschroclt 41 5 23 2a 

Fairhope Juanita Dees Tonmy Taggart/Bishop Stfetfel 86 10 19 29 

Ft Wal ton Jesse Borthwick Jeremian Black/K K O'Brien 115 15 6 21 

Grand Lagoon Did not CCll1)ete 

Gulfport Wallace Weatherly Gail Heausler/Adam White 58 o. 75 5 5. 75 

Jackson Dick Fritz Ar lene Fritz/Heather Varney 122 18 8 26 

Lake Arthur Fabian Patin Christine Slonsk i/Tom Gray 250 20 17 37 

Lake Forrest Byron Vocler Zane Yoder/Chris Hinsch 210 14 20 34 

Long Beach Sam McCauley Bob Chrisdt/Angela Evans 260 19 14 33 

Mobile Jenni fer Powers Elli s Ollinger Jr/Skip Reasonover 77 17 15 32 

Navy Don Williams Bob Wolfe/Rozy Morin 230 22 21 43 

New Orleans Buzzy Brennan Oon Brennan/Robert Wient jes 107 9 7 16 

Ocean Springs Steve Coll ins Ned Niccolls/Tod Holman 189 J 7 9 16 

Pass Christi an Bryan Cromwell Mike Yarborough/Tom Helm 33 4 12 16 

Pelican Mike Bishop Dick Davis/Hew Hami lton 130 16 18 34 

Pensacola John Oerting Homer Bell/Hunter Riddle 16 2 3 5 

Ponchartrain Rusty Weaver Luther Carpenter/Todd Brensko 1n 3 0. 75 3. 75 

St Andrews Bay Jane Al Len Newt Al len/Reeves Al len 63 11 16 27 

Singing River Erie Schiller Randy Kirksey/Blaise Gallahue 195 13 11 24 

Southern Scot Sonnier Greg Sonnier/Michael Oef4arcy 29 6 4 10 

Tanmany Bill Cumingham Bill Yauger/Chris Grant 220 21 13 34 



~ I 

FN: LIPTN·R3 Page 3 of 4 
64th GYA Lipton Results: 1983 
Host Club: Say Waveland Yacht Club, Sept 3 - 5, 1983 
ace Chairman: Walter Ch...C.rlain, BWYC 

Thi rd Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown 

Yacht Club (22/23) Skipper Crew 

Sept 4, 1983 

SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
~22~•••~•,a:aaasaa:::aasaaaaa•aa• .... ••asa•••sssassaa•••••••••••••••--.•s....-..-. ........................ a.asaaam•• .. 
Bay Waveland Max Hadden Tomny Heausler/Liz Merrifield 90 0.75 10 10.75 

Biloxi 

Buccaneer 

Fairhope 

Ft Walton 

Grand Lagoon 

Gulfport 

Jackson 

Lake Arthur 

Lake Forrest 

Long Beach 

Mobile 

Navy 

~ Orleans 

Pass Christian 

Pelican 

Pensacola 

Ponchartrain 

St Andrf!'IS Say 

Singing River 

Southern 

Tamnarry 

Mike Pontius 

Sob Sornemen 

Jerry Oees 

Alex Cooke 

Did not c~te 

Sam Hopkins 

Gary Mobley 

Fred Brunt 

Leslie Yoder 

Holly D'Aquilla 

Mike Dorgan 

Sharon Wolfe 

Doug Oovie 

Theron Funn 

David Taylor 

Mike Lodato 

Masaru Azune 

Benz Faget 

Ji rrmy Ruthven 

Con Lancaster 

Tomny Meric 

Tim Murray 

Margaret Schmidt/Tony Torricelli 

Ken Kleinschrodt/Mikey Lake 

Oan Mccants/Elizabeth Worrel 

Michael Johnson/Darren Cooke 

Jeff Bell/Gail Heausler 

Jirrmy Cantrell/Pat Gilliand 

Dick Moriarity/Max Patin 

Lisa Jones/Rick Hinsch 

Stan Pulaski/Deana Butler 

(en Robinson/Eric Dll!IOnt 

Bob Wolfe/Mike Dean 

Hoagie Herman/Tassie Colomb 

Henry Furr/Sam Furr 

Shirley Gooch/Edie Yarborough 

Scott Harris/Hew Hamilton 

Rick Zern/Ardy Culver 

Luther Carpenter/James Carpenter 

Malcolm de la Houssaye/John Morrow 

Randy (irksey/Oon Dunston 

Bobby Schimek/Greg Christman 

Jamie Randle/Sara Murray 

41 

86 

115 

58 

122 

250 

210 

260 

77 

230 

107 

189 

33 

130 

16 

1n 
63 

195 

20 

220 

13 

5 

10 

8 

28 

29 

21 

35 

33 

39 

Z9 

6 S.75 11.75 

15 

11 

23 

16 

19 

20 

23 

12 

7 

17 

3 

26 

37 

34 

33 

32 

43 

16 

16 

16 

34 

5 

41 

48 

57 DSQ 

49 

51 

63 

39 ONS 

28 

23 

51 

8 

2 3.75 5.75 

14 27 

9 24 

4 10 

18 34 

41 

33 

14 

52 



FN: LIPTN-R4 Page 4 of 4 
64th GYA Lipton Results: 1983 
Host Club: Bay Waveland Yacht Club: 1983 
Race Chainnan: Walter Chant>erlain, SWYC 

Fourth Race: Start: Time not sho~ Finish: Time not shown 

Yacht Club (Z2/23) Skipper Crew 

Sept 5, 1983 

SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
a:::s2288msma•:msaaa:a:~m:r::s•:.•:c1~~:s:s:a::2llll·::1:s2·:r::::122:=a••ma::m::2trsm:l:lasaa::s~a::~~ 

Say Waveland Dennis Stieffel Janet Gordon/El i zabeth Merrifield 90 0.75 10.75 11.S First 

Biloxi 

Buccaneer 

Fairhope 

Ft Walton 

Grand Lagoon 

Gulfport 

Jackson 

Lake Arthur 

Lake Forrest 

Long Beach 

Mobile 

Navy 

New Orleans 

Ocean Springs 

Pass Christian 

Peli can 

Pensacola 

Ponchartrain 

St Andrews Say 

Singing River 

Southern 

Tanmany 

Robbie Schmidt 

Bil l Davis 

Terri Oees 

Kelly O'Brien 

Did not c~te 

Gene Walet 

John McGowan 

Jim O'Neal 

Tom Sims 

Randy Eckman 

Ellis Ollinger III 

Jim Pantand 

Robert Brennan 

Bill Al len 

Jack Gooch 

Chad St Julien 

Chuck Barnes 

Ed Reardon 

Floyd Davis 

Guy Brierre 

Canny Kil Leen Jr 

Stanton Murray 

Elliot Vovedich/Taylor FOl.l'ltain 

Paul Berntlardt/Chip Allen 

T011111Y Taggart/Phil Everette 

K K O'Brien/Helen Johnson 

Shannon Weatherly/Leslie Weatherly 

Zeke Downey/Pat Gilliand 

Al Rees/Max Pat in 

Ed Langus/Lisa Jones 

Jud Wi lli ams/Ronda Haydel 

Barney March II/Eric Ounont ltt 

Richard Wilder/Chuck Lee 

Robert Wientjes/Oon Brennan 

Millie Collins/Helen Efinger 

Shirley Gooch/Julie Gooch 

Lisa Harris/Scott Harris 

Rick Zern/Greg Craddock 

Leslie Neyland/Todd Brensko 

Barbara Hanm/J P de la Houssaye 

Deven Hull/Virginia Stallworth 

Dwight LeBlanc lll/Shelly McNair 

Jim Ivay/Ann Sheperd 

Joseph O. Alfonso, GYC Historian, Juie 11, 1998 

Abbreviations: SN= Sail Nurber; P/P •Position/Points; PT =Prior Total; 
CT 2 Current Total; Remarks : Overall Finish. 

64-< 

41 

S6 

115 

59 

122 

250 

210 

260 

77 

230 

107 

189 

33 

130 

16 

195 

29 

220 

12 

17 

11 

8 

35 

33 

39 

29 

47 

so 
so 

37 

S 11.75 16.75 Third 

14 

16 

7 

10 

23 

2 

15 

4 

18 

6 

41 

48 

57 

49 

51 

63 

39 

28 

23 

51 

8 

64 ONS 

62 

73 

56 

61 

86 ONS 

41 

43 

27 

69 

14 Second 

13 5.75 18.75 Fourth 

19 

9 

3 

23 

41 

33 

14 

52 

60 

42 

17 

75 DNS 

( 



FN: LIPTN-R1 Page 1 of 4, 
65th GYA Lipton Results: 1984 
Host Club: Pensacola Yacht Club, Sept 1 - 3 , 1984 
.ace Chainnan: Lewis B. Pollak SI', PYC 

Fil'St Race: Stal't: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown 

Yacht Club C24/24) Skippel' Crew 

Bay Waveland Petel' Merrfff eld Liz Mel'rifield/Mare Eagan 

Biloxi Coul'tney G1'"'1 Tom Pel'ri sh/ C?) 

Buccaneer A/f'flf Kleinschl'odt Bill Davis/Shannon Allen 

Fairhope Art Bal'row Juanita Coley/Juanita Dees 

Fort Walton Oal'l'en Cooke Rayon Rettie/Alex Cooke 

Grand Lagoon Lawrence Donelan Marilyn Donelan/Terry Baker 

Gulfport Wallace Weathel'ly Tom Matthews/Jeff Bell 

Jackson Albert Lamar Arlene Fritz/John Hel'lihy Jr 

Lake Arthur Dick Moriol'ty Carey Martin/Jack Voinche 

Lake Forrest Oen Childress Rich Minsch/John Adams 

Long Beach Ronda Haydel Judd Williams/Bob Chl'iSt 

Mobile Ellis Ottinger !II Eric Dunont/Oi ck Deupree 

Navy R L St Johns M E Staples/Lee Cowden 

~ew Orleans Benz Faget Buzzy Brennan/Gilbert McLaughlin 

~ean Springs Bob Effinger Doug Th01TPSon/Maria Bargas 

Pass Christian Bryan Cromwell Julie Gooch/Danny Taylor 

Pelican Michael Lodata JinTl!Y Boinel'/Steve Gaudet 

Pensacola John Oerting Homer Bell/Davis Oerting 

Pensacola Beach Joe Weeks Suzanne Garrett/M Jimnerson 

Ponchartrain Ian Th~on David Grogono/Billy Ross 

St Andl'ews Bay JinTl!Y Ruthven Christy Elmore/Mike Douglas 

Singing Rivel' Oeven Hull Randy Kirksey/Beth Beery 

Southern Dwight LeBlanc Jr Bobby Schimek/Kam Mitchell 

Tarrmany Bill Yauger Etchie Yauger/Chris Arretteig 

Sept 1, 1984 

SN P/P 

90 D.75 

a 

41 7 

86 20 

115 11 

140 21 

58 2S 

122 16 

250 17 

210 15 

260 19 

77 12 

230 18 

107 4 

189 14 

33 6 

130 25 

16 5 

150 13 

63 9 

195 10 

20 3 

220 2S 

PT CT Remarks 

0 0.75 

0 8 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

a 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

D 

0 

0 

D 

0 

0 

0 

7 

20 

11 

21 

25 DSQ 

16 

17 

15 

19 

12 

18 

4 

14 

6 

25 DSQ 

5 

13 

2 

9 

10 

3 

25 DSQ 



FN: LIPTN·R2 Page 2 of 4 
65th GYA Lipton Results: 1984 
Host Club: Pensacola Yacht Club, Sept 1 • 3, 1984 
Race Chainnan: Lewis B. Pollak Sr, PYC 

Second Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shwon 

Yacht Club (24/24) Skipper 

Bay Waveland Bubby Eagan 

Biloxi Ralph Pringle 

Buccaneer Bob Borneman 

Fairhope Jerry Dees 

Ft Walton Kevin Bowyer 

Grand Lagoon David Jolly 

Gulfport Sam Hopkins 

Jackson John Herlihy 

Lake Arthur Butch Nolan 

Lake Forrest John Adams 

l.ong Beech Holly D'Aquilla 

Mobile Jennifer Powers 

Navy Chuck Lee 

New Orleans Robert Brennan 

Ocean Springs Steve Collins 

Pass Christian Jack Gooch 

Pelican Dick Davis 

Pensacola Tom Whitehurst 

Pensacola Beach Jim Pantano 

Ponchartrain Buzzy Weaver 

St Andrews Bay Jane Allen 

Singing River Con Lancaster 

Southern John Lovell 

Tanmany Joe Arreneig 

Crew 

Corley Hadden/Missy Breath 

Oodie Osley/Robbie Schmidt 

Carol Borneman/Tom Davis 

Juanita Dees/Joe West 

Alex Cooke/Hally Rettie 

T c~r/G Hartshocke 

Jeff Bel l/Michael Hage 

Cathy Mil lar/John Herlihy Jr 

Ricnard Pellessier/Barney Rees 

John Adams Jr/Zane Yoder 

Vivian Miller/Bruce Bricker 

Chip Deupree/Mike Dorgan 

M E Staples/J Cowden 

Robert Wientjes/Tassie ColOCllD 

Mi llie Collins/Bill Collins 

Danny Taylor/Julie A Gooch 

Mike Bishop/Chad St Julien 

Bobby Youd/Eric Lundquist 

bob Kreigel/Suzanne Garrett 

David Grogono/Bobby Patterson 

Cathy Penewitt/Evelyn Fore 

Randy Kirksey/Virginia Stallworth 

Danny Killeen Jr/Greg Christman 

Anna Ross/Bob Harrell 

Sept 2, 1984 

SN P/P 

90 o. 75 

41 

86 

115 

140 

58 

122 

250 

210 

260 

77 

230 

107 

189 

33 

130 

16 

150 

172 

63 

195 

29 

220 

6 

9 

14 

10 

21 

2 

16 

12 

19 

13 

15 

17 

4 

8 

25 

20 

5 

18 

25 

12 

7 

3 

22 

PT 

0.1'5 

8 

7 

20 

11 

21 

16 

17 

15 

19 

12 

18 

4 

14 

6 

25 

5 

13 

2 

9 

10 

3 

25 

CT 

1.5 

14 

16 

34 

21 

42 

27 

32 

29 

34 

32 

27 

35 

8 

22 

Remarks 

31 DSQ 

45 

iO 

31 

27 DSQ 

21 

17 

6 

47 

( 



FN: LIPTN·R3 Page 3 of 4 
6Sth GYA Lipton Results: 1984 
Host Club: Pensacola Yacht Club, Sept 1 • 3, 1984 
Race Chairman: Lewis 8. Pollak Sr, PYC 

Third Race: Start: Time not shown 

Yacht Club (24/24) Skipper 

Bay Waveland Mac Hadden 

Biloxi Clinton Bolton 

Buccaneer Mflce Allen 

Fairhope Carol Spires 

Ft Walton Michael Johnson Jr 

Grand Lagoon Jim Jolly 

Gulfport William Weatherly 

Jackson Dick Fritz 

Lake Arthur Jim O'Neal 

Lalce Forrest Byron Yoder 

Long Beach Angela Evans 

Mobile James Dorgan 

Navy 9 9 Gross 

New Orleans Garrett Schultze 

ian Springs Ned Nicholls 

Pass Christian Edie Yarborough 

Pelican Gary Schwantz 

Pensacola Bill Wh itehurst 

Pensacola Beach Budd Barrett 

Ponchartrain Luther Carpenter 

St Andrews Say John Hamn 

Singing River Tee Portas 

Southern Scott SoMier 

Tamnany Bill Cuningham 

Fin ish: Time not shown 

Crew 

Liz Merrilield/Corky Hadden 

Denise Cuevas/Cl lnton Bolton Jr 

Chip Allen/Bill Davis 

Ed Coley/Terry Dees 

Helan Johnson/Ryan Rettfe 

Janie Jol l y/G,.ry Harshore 

Louis Bell/Leslie Weatherly 

Arlene Fritz/Gail Buzhardt 

Al Rees/Darren O'Neal 

Ed Langus/Zane Yoder 

Bill lloodcoclc/Sam McCauley 

Mike Dorgan/Chip Deupree 

JM Dee/Dick Wilder 

Diane Ferguson/Doug Dovie 

Maria Bargas/Bi ll Al l en 

Mary Yarborough/Steve Montagnet 

Tyler Garrett/Scott St Julien 

Bil l Pope/Hunter Riddle 

Bob Kriggel/Kit Stark 

Mike Carpenter/Bobby Patterson 

Kathy Penewitt/Evelyn Fore 

Blaise Gal lahue/Beth Berry 

Preston Christman/Greg Sonnier 

Chris Grant/Glenn Merr ill 

Sept 2, 1984 

SN P/P PT 

90 2 1.S 

14 14 

41 10 16 

86 19 34 

115 7 21 

140 16 42 

58 4 27 

122 22 32 

250 15 29 

210 17 34 

260 18 32 

n 9 21 

230 23 35 

101 8 a 

189 6 22 

33 13 31 

130 20 45 

16 5 10 

150 12 31 

1n 3 26 

63 11 21 

195 25 17 

CT Remarks 

3.S 

28 

26 

53 

28 

5a 

31 

54 

44 

51 

50 

36 

sa 
16 

28 

44 

65 

15 

43 

29 

32 

42 DSQ 

20 0.75 6 6.75 

220 21 47 



FN: LIPTN·R4 Page 4 of 4 
65th GYA Lipton Results: 1984 
Host Club: Pensacola Yacht Club, Sept 1 • 3, 1984 
Race Chairman: Lewis B. Pollak Sr, PYC 

Fourth Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown 

Yacht Club (24/24) Skipper Crew 

Bay Waveland Dennis Stieffal Marc Eagan/Wayne Murphy 

Biloxi Mike Pontius Robbie Schmidt/Charlie Dellengar 

Buccaneer Kenny ICleinschrodt Chip All en/Carl Wainwright 

Fairhope Mike Flynn Robbins Flynn/Joyce Ofckey 

Ft Walton Jesse Borthwick Hally Rettie/Helen Johnson 

Grand Lagoon Dave Burden Terry Barker/Regina Burden 

Gulfport Adam White Tom Matthews/Leslie Weatherly 

Jackson John McGowan Gail Buzhardt/Joe Buzhardt 

Lake Arthur Fred Brunt Fabian Oatin/Barney Rees 

Lake Forrest . -. Dan IColenich Chris Hinsch/Ed Langus 

Long Beach Oena Butler Rick Oerting/Stan Pulaski 

Mobile Ken Robinson Vance Thompson/Ellis Ollinger Jr 

Navy Jay L Rubin J M Oee/Oave Kelly 

New Orleans Donny Brennan Chris Wientjes/Doug Oovie 

Ocean Springs Taylor Oamonte Shirley Damonte/Bill Allen 

Pass Christian Ricley Adam Necole Montagnet/Eri c Doyle 

Pelican Hen Hamil ton Steve Gandet/Jimny Bolner 

Pensacola Chuck Barnes Jack ICane/ A tui ver 

Pensacola Beach Steve Bellows ICit Stark/M Jirrmerson 

Ponchartrain Dave Bolyard James Carpenter/Leonce Richard 

St Andrews Bay George Haynie Newt Allen/ ('?) 

Singing River Guy Brierre Eric Schiller/Virginia Stallworth 

Southern Dwight Le8lanc Ill Shelly McMair/Oanny Killeen Jr 

Tanmany Bob Boos Anna Boos/Bob Merrill 

Joseph D. Alfonso, GYC Historian, June 11, 1998 
Abbreviations: SN =Sail Nurber; PIP 2 Position/Points; PT= Prior Total; 
CT = Current Total; Remarks 2 Overall Finish. 

Sept 3, 1984 

SN 

90 

41 

86 

115 

140 

59 

122 

250 

210 

260 

n 
230 

107 

189 

33 

130 

PIP PT 

4 3.S 

7 

14 

24 

16 

Z3 

6 

19 

18 

20 

28 

26 

53 

28 

58 

31 

54 

44 

51 

17 50 

15 36 

22 58 

8 16 

13'0 28 

s 44 

12 65 

CT Remarks 

7.5 First 

35 

40 

n 

81 

37 

r.s 

62 

71 

67 

51 

80 

24 Fourth 

41 

49 

77 

16 0.75 15 15. 75 Thi rd 

150 

172 

63 

195 

29 

220 

9 

3 

10 

11 

43 

29 

32 

42 

52 

32 

42 

53 

Z 6. 75 8. 75 Second 

21 68 89 

, 
t 



FN: LIPTN-R1 Page 1 of 4. 
66th GYA Lipton Results: 1985 
Host Club: Bay Waveland Yacht Club, Aug 31, Sept 1 • 2, 1985 
~ace Chairmen: Walter G. Ch~rlain, BWYC 

First Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown 

Yacht Club (21/27) Skipper 

Bay Waveland 

Biloxi 

Buccaneer 

Fairhope 

Fort Walton 

Grand Lagoon 

Gulfport 

Jackson 

Lake Arthur 

Lake Forrest 

Long Beach 

Mobile 

Navy 

Randy Santa C/"14 

Clinton Bolton 

Carl Wai ""'right 

Chuck Weber 

Christopher Brown 

Did not c~te 

William Weatherly 

Dfd not c~te 

Dutch Nolan 

Byron Yoder 

Ar-Cy Christ 

ICen Robinson 

Did not c~te 

New Orleans Robert Brennan 

:ean Springs Bob Effinger 

Pass Christian Mike Piclcich 

Pelican Craig Hill 

Pensacola Bill Pope 

Pensacola Beach Bud Barrett 

Ponchartrain Billy Ross 

St Andrews Bay Ji nmy Ruthoen 

Singing River Devon Hull 

Southern Scot Sonnier 

Tanmany Sean Hickey 

Crew 

Page HUrplly/Rod Stieffel 

Clinton Bolton Jr/Laurie Osley 

ICen ICleinsc:hrodt/Robert Bernard 

Asrry Miller/Oavid McFarland 

Helen Johnson/IC IC O'Brien 

Gayle Weatherly/Todd Moore 

Darin O'Neal/Al Rees 

Ed Langus/Jim MclClnney 

Bruce Bricker/Sean Palmer 

Jennittee Wed/Sam Fiebelmen 

Robert wientjes/Niclc Constan 

Doug Thompson/Eric Graham 

Bryan Cromwell/Jul le Gooch 

Chad St Julien/Scot St Julien 

Robby Youd/Lee Crona 

Jeff Hunt/Dewight Rea 

David Bolyard/Lance Richard 

Steve Nolte/Ann McBride 

Beth Berry/Don Cox 

Preston Christman/S McNair 

Anna Boos/ Joe Re1.1ther 

Aug 31, 1985 

SN 

90 

41 

86 

115 

58 

250 

210 

260 

T7 

107 

189 

33 

130 

16 

150 

P/P 

4 

22 

22 

11 

16 

3 

14 

17 

8 

10 

13 

15 

6 

18 

7 

9 

in o. 75 

63 

195 

20 

220 

12 

5 

2 

19 

PT 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

D 

0 

0 

0 

CT Remarlcs 

4 

22 DSQ 

22 DSQ 

11 

16 

3 

14 

17 

8 

10 

13 

15 

6 

18 

7 

9 

0 0.75 

0 

0 

0 

0 

12 

5 

2 

19 



FN: LIPTN-R2 Page 2 of 4 
66th GYA Lipton Results: 1985 
Host Club: Bay Waveland Yacht Club, Aug 31, Sept 1 • 2, 1985 
Race Chairman: Walter G. Chaneerlain, BWYC 

Second Rac:e: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shwon 

Yacht Club (21/27> Skipper 

Bay Waveland Bubby Eagan 

Biloxi Al Johnson 

Buccaneer Tom Batty 

Fairhope Paul Strauley 

Ft Walton Mike Johnson Jr 

Grand Lagoon Did not c~te 

Gulfport Wallace Weatherly 

Jackson Did not c~u 

Lake Arthur Fred Brunt 

Lake Forrest John Adams 

Long Beach David Wyatt 

Mobile Ellis Ollinger lll 

Navy Did not conl)ete 

New Orleans Don Brannan 

Ocean Springs Steve Collins 

Pass Christian Jack Gooch 

Pelican Dewey Carponke 

Pensacola Andy Culver 

?ensacola Beach Neil McMillan 

Ponchartrain Greg Reardon 

St Andrews Bay George Haynie 

Singing River Eric Schiller 

Southern Keith Crun 

Tamnany Ed Newnan 

Crew 

Corky Hadden/Pete Merrifield 

Pat Howell/Monica Cuevas 

Bill Davis/John Harrington 

A11fY Mi ller/David McFarland 

Kevin Bowyer/Robert Harrison 

Leslie Weatherly/Guy Lewis 

Charles Manuel/Carey M1rtin 

Jeannie Adams/C Hollman 

Cathy Wyatt/Betty Kohrman 

Eric Ounont/Oick Deupree 

Wfll Tucher/Gilbert Maclachan 

Coco Collins/Shirley Damonte 

Shirley Gooch/Julie A Gooch 

M Carpenke/Jerry Davis 

Stuart Shippey Jr/Greg Craddock Jr 

Ellen McBride/Bob Keyker 

Tom Baker/James Creamer 

Liesel Tucker/Steve Nolte 

Lynn Stallworth/Don Cox 

s McNair/Peter Christman 

Sonny Neville/Sara L Newell 

Sept 1, 1985 

SN P/P 

90 0.75 

9 

41 

86 

115 

58 

250 

210 

260 

77 

107 

189 

33 

130 

16 

150 

172 

63 

195 

29 

220 

13 

15 

6 

3 

11 

14 

17 

18 

5 

16 

10 

19 

7 

12 

8 

2D 

2 

21 

PT 

4 

22 

22 

11 

16 

3 

14 

17 

a 

10 

13 

15 

6 

18 

7 

9 

0.7S 

12 

5 

2 

19 

CT 

4.75 

31 

35 

26 

22 

6 

25 

31 

25 

28 

18 

31 

16 

37 

14 

21 

4.75 

20 

25 

4 

40 

,~ , 

Remarks 



FN: 1.IPTN·R3 Page 3 of 4 
66th GYA Lipton Results: 1985 
Host Club: Say Waveland Yacht Club, Aug 31, Sept 1 - 2, 1985 
Race Chairmen: Walter G. Chaaeerlain, BWYC 

"' .... 
Third Race: Start: Time not sh0toon Finish: Time not shown Sept 1, 1985 

Yacht Club C21/27) Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
as~:3zaaaaaaaaaar.1am1 .. ••••••• .......... •••:aas•••••••:r=a22:aaamaa:a~a-=aaa•a ................. aa•••••••---•~ 

Bay Waveland Mac Hadden .~arc Eagan/Rene OuPaqui er 90 4 4. 75 8. 75 

Biloxi Ralph Pringle Pat Howell/Rfchard Schmidt 11 31 42 

Buccaneer Mikey I.alee Mike Allen/Kenny Kleinschrodt 41 9 35 44 

Fairhope Hutch Gal l ovay J "Granny" Dees/Robins Flym 86 22 26 48 ONS 

Ft Wal ton Darren Cooke Kevfo Bowyer/George Goodall 115 22 22 44 CNS 

Grand l.agoon Did not c~te 

Gulfport Sam Hopkins Jeff Bell/Guy Lewis 58 3 6 9 

Jackson Old not COft1)9te 

Lake Arthur Gary M Painton C Leger/Al hes 250 8 25 33 

Lake Forrest Dan Kolenich Ski Florkiewicz/Jim McKinney 210 13 31 44 

Long Beach Jud Willi ams Wendy Hanmaclc/Ronda Hardell 260 17 25 42 

Mobile James Corgan Hank Schwartz/Eric Dunont 71 7 28 35 

Navy Did not CClq)ete 

Hew Orleans Doug Dovie Donna White/Will Tucker 107 s 18 23 

.cean Springs Taylor Damonts Shir l ey Damonte/Tom Wi ltz 189 14 31 45 

Pass Christian Eric Doyle Mary Yarbrough/Cliff Leiser 33 6 16 22 

Pelican Mike Jones Bill Phillips/Steve Luthy 130 15 37 52 

Pensacola John Oerting Lee Crona/Homer Bel l 16 10 14 24 

Pensacola Beach Hunter Riddle Dave Garrett/Karen Dubose 150 22 21 43 DNS 

Ponchartrain Luther Carpenter Tom Baker/Rusty Weaver 172 o. 7'5 4. 75 5.5 

St Andrews Bay Morgan Dool i ttla ArY1 McBride/Liesel Tucker 63 22 20 42 ONS 

Si nging River Con l.ancaster Beth Berry/P Jackson 195 12 25 37 

Southern Dwight LeSlanc B LeBlanc/Greg Christman 20 2 4 6 

Tanmany Hike Newell Dave Zatarain/T Canmandell 220 16 40 56 



FN: LIPTN·R4 Page 4 of 4 
66th GYA Lipton Results: 1985 
Host Club: Bay Waveland Yacht Club, Aug 31, Sept 1 - 2, 1985 
Race Chairman: Walter G. Chllft'berlain, BWYC 

Fourth Race: Start; Time not shown Finish: Time not shown 

Yacht Club C21/27) Skipper Crew 

Sept 2, 1985 

SN P/P PT CT Re11111rks 
:saa~mma3aaaasas::a.........::asz:a::::s2~::::r:::1sa:rss•sasa2:s:•~••maa22::7:1-=nt11s•m-.... .... ~:aa••-:&:1Z3t:r 

Bay Waveland Dennis Stleffel Pete Merrifield/(?) ~e/10 0.1f°"f11ie 90 0.7'5 8.7'5 9.5 S"e..e<-l'lc:l 

Biloxi Richard Schmidt Gavin Schmidt/Laurie Osley 10 42 52 

Buccaneer lob Borneman 

Fairhope Jerry Dees 

Ft Walton OHS 

Grand Lagoon Oid not c~te 

Gulfport Louis Bell 

Jackson Did not c~te 

Lake Arthur Fabian Patin 

I.alee Forrest Don Chi ldress 

Long Beach Holly O'Aquilla 

Mobile Slcip Reajonover 

Navy Did not c~te 

New Orleans Benz Faget 

Ocean Springs Joyce Wiltz 

Pass Christian John Dane l l l 

Pelican Dick Davis 

Pensacola Chuck Sames 

Pe.nsacola Beach CNS 

Ponchartrain Ian Th~son 

St Andrews Bay OHS 

Singing River T Weath 

Southern Dan ICi lleen 

Tamnany Bill Yauger 

Bill Davis/John Harrington 

Granny Dees/Robins Flynn 

Todd Moore/Jeff Bell 

Christine Biqu iski/A Biquislci 

Ed Langus/Ski Florkiewicz 

Bob Christ/Jeremy Christ 

Oiclc Deupree/Jennifer Lord 

Chris Wientjes/Oonna White 

Tom Wiltz/Shirley Oamonte 

Bryan Cromwel l/Mary Yarborough 

Terry Teeck/Chad St John 

David Oert ing/Stuart Shippe" Jr 

David Bolyard/James Caepene 

Newt Al Len/ (?) 

8 LeBlanc/Greg Christman 

Sonny Neville/Joe Reuthec 

Joseph o. Alfonso, GYC Historian, June 11, 1998 
Abbreviations: SH s Sail Nunber; P/P a Position/Points; PT; Prior Total; 
CT a Current Total; Remarks a overall Finish. 

41 

86 

115 

59 

250 

210 

260 

77 

107 

189 

33 

130 

16 

150 

1n 

63 

195 

29 

220 

7 

22 

6 

12 

zz 
9 

13 

8 

2 

14 

4 

22 

44 

44 

9 

44 

42 

35 

23 

45 

22 

52 

24 

43 

51 

70 ONS 

66 ONS 

15 Fourth 

45 

66 ONS 

51 

31 

67 OHS 

24 

28 

63 CNS 

5 5.5 10.5 Third 

22 42 64 

22 

3 

11 

37 

6 

56 

59 DNS 

9 First 

57 



FN: LIPTN·R1 Page 1 of 4. 
67th GYA Lipton Results: 1986 
Host Club: Southern Yacht Club, Aug 30, 31, sept 1, 1986 
Race Chairman: Stewart Barnett, SYC 

First Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Tim. not shown Augs 30, 1986 

Yacht Club (23/25) Skipper C1ew SN P/P PT CT Remarlcs 
azaasa•••aa~ .... -.•aasa.2w::::ursa~sa~sSJ1aaaaasss==:a22•a.asa•••a•:a:sas=t:ssssa:aa .. ••~•••--_..••••••aaa3 

Bay Waveland Peter Merrifield Buddy Eagan/Elizabeth Merrifield 97 0.75 0 0.75 

Bf loxi Ralph Pringla Clinton Bolton Jr/Dodfe Osley 13 0 13 

Buccaneer Ken ICleinschrodt Bob Bomeman/Jim Foster 42 8 0 8 

Fairhope Paul Strauley Elaine Strauley/Josh Laughlin 87 17 0 17 

Fort Walton Chris Brown Derek Nielson/John Harrison 118 10 0 10 

Grand Lagoon Laurence Donelan Marilyn Donelan/M Herrington 141 DNF 24 0 24 

Grand Maunelle Bill Riley L Riley/C La~ier 270 19 0 19 

Gulfport Sam Hoplcins Leslie Weather ly/Michael Hage 55 l 0 l 

Jaclcson Joe Buzhardt Bo Palmer/Ginger Buzhardt 121 18 0 18 

Lake Arthur Gary Painton Arcadia Slonski/Charles Manuel 252 14 0 14 

Lake Forrest Carol Holman Jim McKinney/F Florlciewicz 213 DNS 24 0 24 

Long Beach Jeremy Christ Setty Kohman/Jud Williams 267 DNS 24 0 24 

Mobi l e Jenni fer Lord Skip Reasonover/Sam Feibleman 75 11 0 11 

ew Orleans Don Brennan Ross Dierdoff/Robert Wientjes 106 2 a 2 

Jcaan Springs Did not c~u 15 

Pass Christian Chuch Yarborough Mike Yargorough/Nicole Montagnet 31 12 0 12 

Pelican M Jones 8 Phi lli ps/T Teelcell 139 20 0 20 

Pensacola Bill Pope Homer Bel l/Robby Youd 10 9 0 9 

Pensacola Beach Marie Braxton Jeff Hunt/Lee Crona 151 15 0 15 

Ponchartrain Silly Ross Brian Farrell/David Bolyard 171 4 0 4 

St Andrews Bay Jane Allen Newt Allen/T Mc~ane Sr 62 16 0 16 

St Petersburg Don ICrippendorf Howard Mi ll er/L Sweeney 245 5 0 s 
Singing River Denver Hull Beth Berry/M Harris 197 6 0 6 

Southern Dwight LeBlanc J Greening/Bobby Schimek 29 7 0 7 

Tanmany Did not c~te 



( 

FN: LIPTN-RZ Page 2 of 4 
67th GYA Lipton Results: 1986 
Host Club: Southern Yacht Club, Aug 30, 31, Sept 1, 1986 
Race Chairman: Stewart Barnett, SVC 

Second Race; Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shwon 

Yacht Club CZ3/25) Skipper Cr~ 

Aug 31, 1986 

SN P/P PT CT ltemarlcs 
a.a .. aam....aa:a:.a-assaa:sa• ....... •m-_...._~~••z::2:1:::z:r:z:a:::2•:ast:sm_:aa_•~aaaas:aa:s•::r•••••a:aawas .. aaasw·aaaz2::1:::1::1-:1::1::: 

Say Waveland Corky Hadden B~ Eagan/Elizabeth Merrifield 91 2 0.7'5 2.75 

Biloxi Joyce Wiltz Michael ICuluz/Troy CMJthirds 

Buccaneer Alfr'f ICleinsehrodt Paul Bernhardt/Jim Foster 

Fairhope Jerry Dees Granny Dees/Joe East 

Ft Walton Robert Harrison Janice Harrison/Brian Harrison 

Grand Lagoon Janie Jolly Roy Troendle/OWen Sinmons 

Grand 14aunel le Don Wright S Wr ight/C ICittler 

Gulfport Jeff Bell Wil liam weatherly/Michael Hage 

Jackson Robert Muller Julie Sneed/Cardy Miller 

Lalce Arthur 14eurice Sullivan Mike Couehet/A Couchat 

Lalca Forrest Bryen Yoder Elizabeth Adams/Ed Langus 

Long Beach Andy Christ BM.Jee Sricker/L Sirokman 

Mobi le James Dorgan Cameron Ernest/Eric Dunant Ill 

H~ Orleans Robert Brennan Ward Pitard/Robert Wientjes 

Ocean Springs Oid not c~te 

Pass Christian Bryan Cromwell Shirley Gooch/Manning Montagnet 

Pelican Dewey Carpenter Mike Carpenter/Jerry Davis 

Pensacola Andy Culver Stuart Shippey Jr/Greg Craddock Jr 

Pensacola Beach Bud Barrett David Garrett/(?) 

Oavfd Bolyard/Leonce Richard 

St Andrews Say Gerald Doolittle Steve Nolte/Reeves Allen 

St Petersburg Michael Robertson Mark Sheppard/S Proctor 

Singing River Phillip Everitt Seth Berry/M Harris 

Southern Scott Sonnier Peter Christman/G Sonnier 

CNS 24 

42 6 

87 DSQ 24 

118 12 

141 13 

270 19 

55 DSQ 24 

121 14 

252 17 

213 11 

267 16 

75 a 
106 4 

31 

139 

10 

151 

171 

62 

245 

197 

29 

7 

20 

5 

9 

3 

15 

10 

18 

0.7S 

13 

8 

17 

10 

24 

19 

3 

18 

14 

24 

24 

11 

2 

12 

20 

9 

15 

4 

16 

s 
6 

7 

37 

14 

41 

22 

37 

38 

27 

32 

31 

35 

40 

19 

6 

19 

40 

14 

24 

7 

31 

15 

24 

7.75 



FN: 1.IPTN·R3 Page 3 of 4 
67th GYA Lipton Results: 1986 
Host Club: Southern Yacht Club, Aug 30, 31, Sept 1, 1986 
Race Chainnan: Stewart Barnett, SYC 

Third Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Aug 31, 1986 

Yacht Club (Z3/2S) Skipper Craw SN PIP PT CT Remarlcs 
a••••••1H1• ..... ••ws2"S22~~•---ssss::im2a2:2:s:~===a22:22::::a:a•••a•=~aa:s:sr.a:aa:raaaa:aaa1122saa2aaaa~•••:aaa:a~z::~ 

Bay Waveland Hare Eagan M Hadden/W Murray 97 o. 75 2.75 3.5 

Biloxi Michael MCOennott Charlie Bellinger/Dodie Osley 9 37 46 

BuecanHr Mike Gibson Bob Bomeman/K Foster 42 13 14 27 

Fairhope Robert Jeffooat 0 Dees/Joe East 87 8 41 49 

Ft Walton lCevin Bowyer Helen Johnson/Duane Bowyer 118 18 22 40 

Grand Lagoon James Jolly Heather lfuel~eclc/J Beelceu 141 15 37 52 

Grand Maunelle Don Donahue J Donahue/C Lanphier 270 14 38 52 

Gulfport Adam White Tom Matthews/Gayle Weatherly 55 5 27 32 

Jackson Dick Fritz Arlene Fritz/Gail Buzhardt 121 19 32 51 

I.alee Arthur Fabian Patin Christina Blonslci/Arcadio Slonski 252 DSQ 2<. 31 55 

I.alee Forrest Con Childress Rick Hinsch/C Hinsch 213 OSQ 24 35 59 

Long Beach Bob Christ Vivian Miller/Sam McCauley 267 17 40 57 

Mobile Ellis Ollingar 111 Eric Dumont Ill/Cameron Ernest 75 7 19 26 

New Orleans Gerrit Schultz Ross Oierdoff/Ooug Dovie 106 4 6 10 

I 
I ' 

Jcean Springs Did not coq>ete 

Pass Christian Jack Gooch Shirley Gooch/Julie Ann Gooch 31 16 19 35 

Pelican Steve Luthy 8 Phillips/C Clement 139 21 40 61 

Pensacola Hunter Riddle George Racine/Mike Kane 10 2 14 16 

Pensacola Beach Susan Graff Kit Stark/Lee Crona 151 11 24 35 

Ponchartrain Benz Faget Tom Balcer/Leonce Richard 171 6 7 13 

St Andrews Bay Jirrmy Butler s Nolte/A McBride 62 12 31 43 

St Petersburg Dan Harden Mark Sheppard/S Proctor 245 20 15 35 

Singing River Mike Pontius R Kirksey/Virginia Stallworth 197 10 24 34 

South em Tomny Meric Shelly (illeen/J Greening 29 3 7.75 10.75 



FN: LIPTN·R4 Page 4 o1 4 
67th GYA Lipton Results: 1986 
Host Club: Southern Yacht Club, Aug 30, 31 Sept 1, 1986 
Race Chairman: Stewart Barnett, SYC 

Fourth Rac:e; Start; Time not shown Finish: Time not shown 

Yacht Club C23/2S) 

Demis Stieffel 

Biloxi Charles Bellinger 

Buccaneer Brenda Lake 

Fairhope Ed Coley 

Ft Walton Darrin Cooke 

Grand Lagoon Lisa C~ll 

Grand Maunelle Howard Jones 

Gulfport William Weatherly 

Jackson John McGowan 

Lake Arthur Celeste Prejean 

Lake Forrest Dan Kolenich 

Long Beach Holly D1AQUilla 

Mobile Hank Schwartz 

New Orleans Chris Wientjes 

Ocean Springs Did not compete 

Pass Christian John Dane Ill 

Pelican Dick Davis 

Pensacola Tom Whitehurst 

Pensacola Beach Steve Bellows 

Ponchartrain Luther Carpenter 

St Andrews Say G Haynie 

St Petersburg Mike Fusnel 

Singing River Con Lancaster 

Southern Danny Killeen Jr 

Crew 

M Breath/R Dupaquier 

Jeffry Fountain/Gavin Schmidt 

Mickey Lake/Jolene Bernhardt 

Mike Flynn/E Dees 

Duane Bowyer/Derek Nielson 

Roy Troendle/Owen Sinmons 

N Lanphier/$ Jones 

Gayle Weatherly/Tom Matthews 

Albert Lamar/Arlene Fritz 

Al Rees/Charles Manuel 

Zane Yoder/Matthew Florkiewicz 

Caryn Sirokman/Kathy Sirokamn 

Skip Reasonover/Sam Fiebelman 

Doug Dovi e/Kera Tarbel 

John Dave IV/Eric Doyle 

D Haskenger/L Herbert 

Robby Youd/Greg Craddock 

Kit Stark/Jeff Hunt 

Tom Baker/Bobby Patterson 

A McSride/E Nolte 

Howard Miller/ L Sweeney 

Virginia Stallworth/R Kirksey 

Shelly Killeen/Greg Christman 

Joseph D. Alfonso, GYC Historian, June 11, 1998 
Abbreviations: SN = Sail Nurber; P/P : Position/Points; PT = Prior Total; 
CT 2 Current Total; Remarks 2 overall Finish . 

Sept 1, 1986 

SN P/P 

97 D. 75 

16 

42 

87 

118 

141 

270 

55 

121 

250 

210 

260 

n 
107 

17 

21 

11 

18 

22 

9 

20 

19 

15 

13 

12 

10 

33 ' 2 

130 23 

16 5 

150 6 

1n 3 

63 7 

245 14 

195 8 

29 4 

PT 

l.75 

46 

27 

49 

40 

52 

52 

32 

51 

55 

59 

57 

26 

10 

CT Remarks 

4.S First 

62 

44 

70 

51 

70 

74 

41 

71 

74 

74 

70 

38 

20 Fourth 

35 37 

61 84 

16 21 

35 41 

13 16 Thi rd 

43 so 

35 49 

34 42 

10. 75 14. 75 Second 



FH: LIPTH·R1 Page 1 of 4. 
68th GYA Lipton Results: 1987 

Host Club: Bay Waveland Yacht Club, Sept 5 - 7, 1987 
Race Chairman: Edgar w. Santa Cruz ([I 

First Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 5, 1987 

Yacht Club C24/28) Skipper 

Peter Merrifield 

Biloxi Larry Manuel 

Buccaneer Bill Davis 

Fairhope Tony Lowery 

Fort Walton Darren Cook 

Grand Lagoon Laurence Donelan 

Grand Maunelle Chick Lanphier 

Gulfport Louis Bell 

Jackson John McGowan 

Lake Arthur Jeff Hooper 

Lake Forrest Byron Yoder 

Long Beech John Burke 

Mobile Judd Chamberlain 

New Orleans Chrfs wientjes 

eean Springs Taylor Damonte 

Pass Christian Erie Doyle 

Pelican Stave Luthy 

Pensacola Steve Bellows 

Pensacola Beach Bud Barrett 

Ponchartrain Billy Ross 

St Andrews Bey Erie Nolte 

St Petersburg Did not e~te 

Singing River Con Laneas ter 

Southern Steve Burdow 

Taamany Ed Newman 

Crt>w 

~~adden/El izabeth Merrifield 

Winfield Scott/R Richmond 

Robert Bernhardt/Karen Foster 

Eric Schmitz/Terry Dees 

Kevin Bowyer/Derek Nielson 

Owen Sirrrnons/Marilyn Donelan 

Karren Kittler/Nellie Lanphier 

Tom Matthews/Jeff Bel l 

Ray Chapmen/P Gilli l and 

Al Rees/Fred Brtll"lt 

Jim MeKinney/BuCba Smith 

Jud Williams/Charles Morgan 

Chip Deupree/Jennifer Lord 

P Curberland/Ward Pitard 

Jack Moore/Ray Ulland 

Shelly Killeen/Nicole Montagnet 

Charles Clement/Bill Phillips 

Kit Stark/Hike Kane 

David Garrett/(7) 

Brian Farrell/David Bolyard 

Steve Nolte/Horgan Doolittle 

Randy Ki rksey/Boyd Mason 

s Charbonnet/Michael James 

L Middlebrooks/J Ruther 

SN 

97 

42 

87 

118 

141 

270 

55 

121 

252 

213 

267 

75 

106 

180 

31 

139 

10 

151 

171 

62 

P/P 

0.75 

17 

9 

18 

14 

23 

15 

8 

11 

21 

12 

20 

13 

6 

22 

2 

19 

4 

7 

3 

16 

197 10 

29 5 

220 DNS 25 

PT CT Remarks 

0 0.75 

0 

0 

a 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

17 

9 

18 

14 

23 

15 

8 

11 

21 

12 

20 

13 

6 

22 

2 

19 

7 

3 

16 

10 

s 

25 

68 



FN: LlPTN·R2 Page 2 of 4 Host Club: Bay Waveland Yacht Club, Sept 5 • 7, 1987 
68th GYA Lipton Results: 1987 Race Chairman: Edgar W. Santa CMJZ Ill : 

Second Race; Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shwon Sept d, 1987 

Yacht Club (24/28) Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
22~a•aasa•Z11•:iaa-=~~~s:3aaa::2s2::ass:2aa:2a:aasaaa9•:a11• ......... :ssasaaaaa:aaa~=2:1S~•:ss2ssaaw:•••=2~a= 

Bay Waveland Marc Eagan Bubby Eagan/<a) 

Biloxi Laurie Osley Monica Cuevas/O T Scott 

Buccaneer Julian Bingham R Bingham/Ken Kleinschrodt 

Fairhope David McFarland Eric Schmitz/Stuart Adams 

Ft Walton Kelly O'Brien Tim Malone/John Harrison 

Grand Lagoon T Fred Clerc Lisa Campbell/Jinmo Jolly 

Grand Maunelle Buster Jones Tony Mays/Sharon Jones 

Gulfport Todd Edwards Jeff Bell/Gayle Weatherly 

Jackson Robert Huller Julie Huller/Carty Miller 

Lake Arthur Maurice Sullivan Alan Corne/Chris Oliver 

Lake Forrest Oan Kolenich Elitabeth Adams/Ed Langus 

Long Beach Ho l l y Murray Cathy Sirlcman/Betty Kohrman 

Mobile Hank Schwartz Skip Reasonover/Jennifer Lord 

New Orleans Robert Breman Grace Bultman/Robert Wientjes 

Ocean Springs Dave Rogers Lynn Booth/Gary Gish 

Pass Christian Hanning Montagnet John Dane/Shelly Killaen 

Pelican Dick Davis Lee Ann Davis/Marie Carpenter 

Pensacola Andy Culver Greg Craddock/Scott Raines 

Pensacola Beach Jane Allen David Garrett/Ellen McBride 

Ponchartrain Greg Reardon David Bolyard/Ellen Quinn 

st Andrews Bay Larry Kalata Krisa Warbo/B Rochester 

St Petersburg Did not c~te 

Singing River Riley Mel twain K~ Hanafourde/Anna Mcilwain 

Southern Andy Lovell Rosalind Heade/S Charbonnet 

T8111Mny Ted Cannardel le Bob Soos/Tom White 

97 

42 

87 

118 

141 

270 

55 

121 

252 

213 

267 

75 

106 

180 

31 

139 

10 

151 

171 

62 

197 

29 

220 

.o 
') 

0.75 

12 

14 

2 

8 

13 

20 

OSQ 2S 

9 

21 

17 

16 

15 

4 

orF 2S 

11 

19 

6 

7 

3 

10 

22 

5 

18 

0.75 1.5 

17 29 

9 23 

18 20 

14 22 

23 36 

15 35 

8 33 

11 20 

21 42 

12 29 

20 36 

13 2a 

6 10 

22 47 

2 13 

19 38 

4 10 

7 14 

3 6 

16 26 

10 32 

5 10 

25 43 



FN: LIPTN•R3 Page 3 of 4 
68th GYA Lipton Results: 1987 

Third Race: Start: Time not sh01«1 

Yacht Club (24/28> Skipper 

Bay Waveland Randy Santa C/'\.1% 

Biloxi Charlie Oellengere 

Buccaneer Tim Dunham 

Fairhope Robert Je1'1'coat 

Ft Wal ton Robert Harrison 

Grand Lagoon Janie Jolly 

Grand Maunel le Carol Garner 

Gulfport William Weatherly 

Jackson Dick Fritz 

Lake Arthur Fabian Patin 

Lake Forrest Carol Holman 

Long Beach Laura HcKosh 

obi le Ellis Ollinger III 

New Orleans Don Brennan 

Ocean Springs Theron Furr 

Pass Christian Ricky Adam 

Pelican Dewey Carpenter 

Pensacola Oukin Mclane 

Pensacola Beach George Haynie 

Ponchartrain Thomas Baker 

St Andrews Bay Jirrmy E Ruthnen 

St Petersburg Did not c~te 

Singing River Boyd Mason 

Southern Dwight Leblanc III 

Tamany Sill Cunningham 

Host Club: Bay Waveland Yacht Club, Sept 5 - 7, 1987 
Race Chairman: Edgar w. Santa Cruz III 

Fi.lish: Time not shown 

Crew 

Bubby Eagan/~ 

Robbie Schmidt Jr/Hike Kuluz 

Shelia Dunham/Ken Kleinschrodt 

Stuart Adams/Granny Dees 

Kevin Bowyer/Derek Nielsen 

Jimbo Jolly/Harry Huelsbeck 

Billy Rilely/Liz Riley 

Leslie Kelly/Shannon Weatherly 

Arlene Fritz/Ray Chapman 

Celeste Prejean/Mike Willet 

Jay Buckson/Ski Florkiewiez 

Kathy Sikrokman/Kathy Wyatt 

Chip Deupree/Skip Reasonover 

Ross Oferdoff/Ward Pitard 

Henry Furr/Tom Mcilwain 

John F Cane/John Cane III 

Bill Phillips/David Thomas 

Mike Kane/Scott Raines 

Pat Haynie/Ellen McBride 

Rusty Weaver/Tom O'Neal 

Steve Nolte/Jirrmy Ruthnen Jr 

Becky Bond/Beth Bemis 

John Neal/TO/llnY Meric 

J Cunningham/Mike Newell 

Sept 6, 1987 

SH 

97 

87 

118 

141 

270 

SS 

121 

252 

213 

267 

75 

106 

180 

31 

139 

10 

171 

62 

197 

29 

220 

P/P PT 

6 1.S 

9 29 

8 23 

12 20 

16 22 

15 36 

18 35 

2 33 

20 20 

14 42 

17 29 

23 36 

13 28 

CT Remarks 

7.S 

38 

31 

32 

38 

51 

53 

35 

40 

56 

46 

59 

41 

10 13 

19 

s 
21 

0.75 

7 

10 

11 

24 

4 

22 

47 66 

13 18 

38 59 

10 10.75 

14 21 

6 16 

26 37 

32 

10 

43 

56 

14 

65 



FN: LIPTN·R4 Page 4 of 4 
68th GYA Lipton Results: 1987 

Host Club: Bay Waveland Yacht Club, Sei>t 5 · 7, 1987 
Race Chairman: Edgar w. Santa Cn.iz Ill 

Fourth Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown 

Yacht Club (24/38) Skipper Crew 

Say Waveland Oennis Stiefftl Rene Dupauier/Janet Gordon 

3floxi Clinton Bolton Jr Gavin Schmidt/Ooddie Osley 

Buccaneer Amy IC lei nsch rodt Brenda Lake/Jim Foster 

Fairhope Jerry Dees Joe East/Terry Oees 

Ft \Jalton Chris Brown Tim Malone/Brian Harrison 

Grand Lagoon Roy Troendle Owen Sirrmons/L!sa C~ll 

Grand Maunel le Karen Kittler Tony Mays/Gary Hestir 

Gulfport \Jallace \Jeatherly Leslie Kelly/Gayle \Jeatherly 

Jackson Albert Lamar Jean Lamar/Arlene Fritz 

Lake Arthur Gary Paintin Darin O'Neal/Sanmy Trahan 

Lake Forrest Zane Yoder Ski Florkiewiez/Elfzabeth Adams 

Long Beach Sob Christ C~arles Morgan/Judd IJflllams 

Mobile James Dorgan Mike Dorgan/Josh Deupree 

New Orleans Senz Faget Ross Oierdoff/P Cuni:>erland 

Ocean Springs Larry Stewart Lynn Booth/Eric Graham 

Pass Christian Danny Kl l leen Shirley Gooch/Gerard Ballanco 

Pelican Bobby Eubanks David Thomas/Charlie Clemnent 

Pensacola Hunter Riddle Robby Youd/Greg Craddock 

Pensacola Beach Neil McMillan Jr Lee Crone/Char li e Harp 

Ponchartrain Luther Carpenter Rusty Weaver/Ellen Quinn 

St Andre-.a Bay Bill Thorpe Kris Wombo/Morgan Doolittle 

Singing River David Hanafourde K~ Hanafourde//Beth Berry 

Southern Scot Sonnier Mary L Kuebel/Preston Christman 

Tamnany Bill Yauger Dave Coote/David Zatarain 

Joseph o. Alfonso, Historian, GYC June 15, 1998 

Sei>t 7, 1987 

SN P/P PT 

97 0.75 7.5 8.25 First 

8 

42 5 

87 10 

118 DNS 25 

141 13 

270 12 

55 9 

121 17 

250 22 

210 18 

260 19 

n 15 

107 4 

180 23 
J 

33 3 

130 zo 

38 

31 

32 

38 

51 

53 

35 

4-0 

56 

46 

59 

41 

13 

66 

18 

59 

46 

36 

42 

63 

64 

65 

44 

57 

78 

64 

78 

56 

17 Third 

89 

21 

79 

16 6 10. 75 16. 75 Second 

150 

1n 
63 

195 

29 

220 

16 

z 
14 

11 

7 

21 

21 

16 

37 

56 

14 

43 

37 

18 Fourth 

51 

67 

21 

64 



FN: LIPTN·R1 Page 1 of 4. 
69th GYA Lipton Results: 1988 

11- (.oMp-<--+: \..or 'S - f--\,,.-e_ M.o S+­
(v-U'l-

Host Club: Pensacola Yacht Club, Sept 3 • 5, 1988 
Race Chairman: Lewis S. Pollak Sr, PYC 

First Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 3, 1988 

Yacht Club (27/28> Skipper 

Say Point 
Say Waveland 
Biloxi 
Buccaneer 
Cypremort 

Fairhope 
Fort Walton 
Grand Lagoon 
Grand Maunelle 
Gulfport 

Jackson 
Lalce Arthur 
Lake Forrest 
Long Beach 
Mobile 

Navy 
New Orleans 
Ocean Springs 
Pass Christian 
Pelican 

Pensacola 
Gensacola Beach 
Ponchartrain 
St Andrews Bay 
St Petersburg 

Singing River 
southern 
Tanmany 

Did not coq>ete 
Rod St i effel 
Ralph Pringle 
Michael Marlt 
Alan Corne 

Tony Lowery 
Robert Harrison 
Lawrence Donelan 
Carl Garner 
Tom Matthews 

Albert Lamar 
Gary Painton 
Dan Kolenich 
Paul Murray 
Henry Schwarz III 

Lloyd Stagg 
Edward Pitard 
Theron Furr 
Eric Doyle 
David Thomas 

Dunkin 11cLane 
Jane Allen 
Silly Ross 
John Morrow 
Mike Funch 

Con Lancaster 
Dwight Le8lanc III 
William Yauger 

Crew 

Randy Santa Cruz/Chad Renken 
Mike Kuluz/Dennis Manuel 
Arrry Kleinschrodt/Ruth Bingham 
Al Rees/Carl Reinhardt 

Granny Dees/Jerry Dees 
Kelly O'Brien/Craig Wilusz 
John Shaffer/Owen Sirnnons 
Gary Hestir/Phyl lis Thurman 
Michael Hage/Wallace Weatherly 

Gene Lamar/Robert Muller 
Jim O'Neal/Christine Slonski 
Ed Langus/Jeanie Adams 
Dona Murphy/A Murray 
Jennifer Lord/Phi li p Reilly 

Sean Carroll/Jim Edds 
Don Brennan/Robert Wientjes 
Gary Gish/Raymond Ulland 
Shirley Gooch/Manning Montagnet 
Doug Thomas/Bi ll Phillips 

Kit Stark/Mike Kane 
Lee Crona/Etten McSride 
David Bolyard/Brock Schmidt 
Kris Wombo/Jirrmy Ruthven 
S Jennings/B Schoenberg 

Mike Smith/Matt Mestayer 
Bob Shimek/Greg Sonnier 
Guy Seller/John Stobie 

SN 

97 
1 

42 
200 

87 
118 
141 
270 
55 

121 
252 
213 
267 
75 

P/P 

0.75 
6 
8 

19 

22 
15 
20 
17 
4 

23 
13 
18 
14 
10 

2.30 26 
106 OSQ 28 
180 24 
31 2 

139 25 

10 5 
151 12 
171 3 
62 9 

240 16 

197 11 
29 7 

220 21 

PT CT Remarks 

0 0.75 
0 6 
0 8 
0 19 

0 22 
0 15 
0 20 
0 17 
0 4 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

23 
13 
18 
14 
10 

26 
28 
24 
2 

25 

5 
12 
3 
9 

16 

11 
7 

21 

QYC HISTORY & ARCHIVES 

JOE AU:ONSO, HISTORIAN 



FN: LIPTN·R2 Page 2 of 4 
69th GYA Lipton Results: 1988 

Host Club: Pensacola Yacht Club, Sept 3 - 5, 1988 
Race Chairman: Lewis B. Pollak Sr, PYC 

Second Race; Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shwon 

Yacht Club C27/2S> Skipper 

Bay Point 
Bay Waveland 
Biloxi 
BuccanHr 
Cypremort 

Fairhope 
Ft \Jal ton 
Grand Lagoon 
Grand Maunelle 
Gulfport 

Jackson 
Lake Arthur 
Lake Forrest 
Long Beach 
Mobile 

Navy 
Hew Orleans 
Ocoan Sprir19s 
?ass Christian 
Pelican 

Pensacola 
Pensacola Beach 
Ponchartrain 
St Andrews Say 
St Petersburg 

Singing River 
Southern 
Tamnany 

Did not Coq>ete 
Peter Merrif;eld 
Laur ie Osley 
Tom Dabney 
Rollie Reinhardt 

Stuart Adams 
k:evin Sower 
Roy Troendle 
Don Wright 
Wil li am W~herly 

Dick Fritz 
Fred Brt.l'lt 
Carol Holman 
JCathy Siroltmen 
Ellis Ollinger !It 

Barry Goodwin 
Chris Wientjes 
Jay Gorday 
Danny Killeen Jr 
Roger Seals 

Hunter Riddle 
Bud Barrett 
Al Roll 
Fred Meno 
Kevin Funsch 

Keith King 
Scotty Sonnier 
DNS 

Crew 

Mac Hadden/Corley Hadden 
Dodie Osley/Tarra Scott/Monica Cuevas 
Robert Bernhardt/Bing 9 i ngham 
J Rollie Reinhardt/Lex Jagneaux 

Fleet Hollinger/Josh McLaughlin 
George Goodall/Bob Harrison 
Jon Louis/Janie Jolly 
Chuck Henry/Sherry Wright 
Wallace Weatherly/Michael Hage 

Arlene Frit:/Ray Chapman 
Calvin Lege/Christine Slonski 
Jim MeKinney/Eli:abeth Adams 
David Wyatt/Cathy Wyatt 
Eric Dunont [JI/Phillip Reil ly 

Terry Goodwin/Jim Edds 
Doug Dovie/Ross Dierdorff 
Wendy Kni9ht/Sam Furr 
Fred May/S Johnson 
Charlie Clements/Bill Phillips 

Suzanne Herrington/Joe Godard 
Charlie Har?/Ellen McBride 
Rusty Weaver/ Bob Patterson 
Morgan Doolittle/Erie Nolte 
John Jennings/G Shakespear 

Matt Mestayer/Mike Smith 
Barrett Nonnann/K Andrews 

Note: Club scoring 27 points in above race did not finish 
the race. The score sheet was not annoted as such. 

Sept 4, 1988 

SN P/P 

91 0.75 
1 16 

42 3 
200 9 

81 11 
118 DNF Z7 
141 CNF 27 
270 20 
55 7 

121 
252 
213 
267 
75 

18 
12 
17 
19 
6 

230 DNF 27 
106 s 
180 DNF 27 
31 5 

139 DNF 27 

10 DNF 27 
151 15 
171 4 
62 13 

240 14 

197 10 
29 2 

220 DNS 27 

PT 

0.75 
6 
8 

19 

22 
15 
zo 
17 

4 

23 
13 
1S 
14 
10 

26 
28 
24 
2 

25 

5 
12 
3 
9 

16 

,, 
7 

21 

CT Remarks 

1.5 
22 
11 
28 

33 
42 
47 
37 
11 

41 
25 
35 
33 
16 

53 
36 
51 
7 

52 

32 
27 

7 
22 
30 

21 
9 

48 



FN: L!PTN·R3 Page 3 of 4 Host Club: Pet1sacola Yacht Club, Sept l • S, 1988 
69th GYA Lipton Results: 1988 Race Chairman: Lewis 8. Pollak Sr, PYC . ~ 

\ 
Third Race: Time not shown Finish: T'ime not shown Sept 4, 1988 ( Start: 

Yacht Club C27/28> Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
••••••••••• .. ass3a•••••aa••••••• .. ~••••:•••~•ss=••••••••••••••a•••••s•22:::as:2•~•••2aaaa:aa:swsa2s::•aa•a•a:aa•••••••• 
Bay Point Did not c~t• 
Bay Waveland Bishop Stfeffel Marc Eagan/Mfssy Breath 97 4 1.5 5.5 
Biloxi Al Johnson Lars Larsen/Otto Larsen , 12 22 34 
Buccaneer Julian Singh• Amy (leinschrodt/Srenda Lake 42 6 11 17 
Cypremort Charles Jagneaux Al Rees/ Lex Jagneaux/Brooke Jagneaux 200 osa 28 28 56 

Fairhope Er i le Schmitz Bruce Byrd/O"Hallely Avant 87 13 33 46 
Ft Walton Darin Cooke Craig Wi lusz/CJ Jones 118 15 42 57 
Grand Lagoon Hike Lively Heath Hualsbeck/OWen Sil!lllOns 141 16 47 63 
Grand Maunel la Bud Thurman Sherry Wright/P Hays 270 17 37 54 
Gulfport Jeff Bell Guy Lewis/Laurence Hage 55 7 11 18 

Jackson Joe Buzhardt Gin Buzhardt/Gai l Buzhardt 121 20 41 61 
lake Arthur Dick Mor iarty Mike Hil ler /Celesta Prejean 252 24 25 49 
Lake Forrest Byron Yoder Jay Buckson/Elizabeth Adams 213 14 35 49 
Long Beach John Burke Charles Horgan/Jud Williams 267 Z5 33 58 
Mobile James Dorgan Mike Dorgan/Chip Deupree 75 9 16 25 

Navy Ed Eckert Roy Taylor/Terry Goodwin 230 a 53 62 
Mew Orleans Robert Brennan Robert Wientjes/Don Brennan 106 5 36 41 
Ocean Springs Tom Mc I lwain Sam Furr/Just in Gish 180 26 51 77 
Pass Christian John Dane III Shelly Kllleen/S Johnson 31 0.75 7 7.75 
Peli can Steve Lutlcy Bobby Eubanks/Charl ie Clements 139 19 52 71 

ensacola Ooug Sansom Carlos Melville Jr/Mike (ane to 10 32 42 
!nsacola Beech George Haynie Jeff Hunt/(aren Kriegel 151 18 27 45 

;>onchartrain Greg Reardon Oavid Bolyard/Justin Jones 171 2 7 9 
St Andrews Bay Chip Merlin Cathy Penewitt/Terry Swift 62 22 22 44 
St Petersburg Bil l Shakespear B Schoenberg/$ Jennings 240 11 30 41 

Singing Rfver Charles Everett Boyd Mason/Rod Ford 197 23 21 44 
Southern Preston Christman Greg Sonnier/( Andrews 29 3 9 12 
Tamany Craig Cohen David Coote/Ed Newman 220 27 48 75 



FN: LIPTN-R4 Page 4 of 4 Host Club: Pensacola Yacht Club, Sept 3 - 5, 1988 ( -69th GYA Lipton Results: 1988 Race Chairman: Lewis B. Pollak Sr, PYC 

Fourth Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 5, 1988 

Yacht Club: (27/28 Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
aas•:a__.•_..•••••~2;a:3•saa::~:=as::2::::s::•s:s:z:a::s~:====~z~:ar::aa~==~s::2s••••=••==s•========as::2a::s2~~= 

Bay Point Did not c~te 
Bay Uaveland Dennis Stieffel Rene Dupaquiar/Judd Crane 97 3 5.5 8.5 First 
Biloxi Jerry Ell is Mike ICuluz/Randall Richmond 1 7 34 41 
Buccaneer Ken Kl ienschrodt Brenda Lake/Jim Foster 42 8 17 25 
Cypremort Maurice Sullivan Carl Reinhardt/Brooke Jagneaux 200 20 56 76 

Fairhope David McFarland Bruce Byrd/O'Mally Avant 87 DSQ 28 46 74 
Ft Walton John Harrison Kelly 01Brien/8rian Harrison 118 18 57 75 
Grand Lagoon Jinb> Jolly Jane Jolly/Jon Louis 141 14 63 77 
Grand Maunel le Click Lanphier Nel l L~ier/Chuck Henry 270 24 54 78 
Gulfport Sam Hoplcins Gayle Weatherly/Leslie Kelly 55 0.75 18 18.75 Fourth 

Jackson Cardy Miller Robert Muller/Julie Sneed Muller 121 17 61 78 
Lake Arthur Fabian Patin Celeste Prejean/Mike Miller 250 19 49 68 
Lake Forrest Zane Yoder Ski Florkiewiez/Bubba Smith 210 DSQ 28 49 77 
Long Beach Ho l l y Murray Charlie Morgan/Jud Williams 260 22 58 80 
Mobile Judd Chani>er lain Mike Dorgan/Chip Deupree 77 4 25 29 

Navy J !m Pantano Sean Carroll/Roy Taylor 230 23 62 85 
New Orleans Benz Faget Doug Dovie/Pam Cunberland 107 6 41 47 
Ocean Springs Henry Furr Justin Gish/Jackie Moore 180 2.5 n 102 
Pass Christian Chuck Yarborough Shelly Killeen/Manning Montagnet 33 9 7.75 16.75 Third 
Pel lean Terry Teelcel Bobby eubanks/8 Mccurley 130 21 71 92 

Pensacola Steve "Ooc" Bel lowa Bobby Youd/Kit Stark 16 5 42 47 
Pensacola Beach Neil Mc.'1i l lan Jr Charlie Harp/Jeif Hunt 150 12 45 57 
Ponchartrain Tom Baker Rusty Weaver/Brock Schmidt 1n 10 9 19 
St Andr~s Bay Steve Nolte Jirrmy Ruthven Jr/Morgan Ooolittle 63 26 44 70 
St Petersburg Don Krippendorf John Jennings/L Ouanles 240 16 41 57 

Singing River Rocky Bond Paul Smith/Ann Hull 195 11 44 55 
Southern Tonmy Taggart TOf1ll1Y Meric/R Normann 29 2 12 14 Second 
Tanmany Did not start 220 CNS 27 75 102 

Joseph o. Alfonso, Historian, GYC June 15, 1998 



FH: LIPTN-R1 Page 1 of 4. 
70th GYA Lipton Results: 1989 

Host Club: Bay ~aveland Yacht Club, Sept z · 4, 1989 
Race Chairman: Walter G. Chamberlain, S\ffC 

First Race: Start: Time not shO'oln Finish: Time not shown Sept 2, 1989 

Yacht Club (24/24> Skipper 

Say Pofnt 
Bay Waveland 
Biloxi 
Buccaneer 
Cypremort 

Fairhope 
Fort Walton 
Grand Lagoon 
Grand Meunelle 
Gulfport 

Jackson 
Lake Arthur 
Lake Forrest 
Long Beach 
Mobile 

Navy 
Hew Orleans 
Ocean Springs 
Pass Christian 
Pelican 

.nsacola 

. nsacol a Beach 
,..onchartrain 
St Andrews Bay 
St Petersburg 

Singing River 
Southern 
Tamnany 

Sob Schrader 
Rod Stiettel 
Troy Cn.ithirds 
Tom Dabney 
Butch Nolan 

Oavid McFarland 
Craig Wilusz 
Did not enter a team. 
Carl Garner 
William Weatherly 

ward Reeves 
Fabian Patin 
Jirnny Ruthven Sr 
John Burke 
George Brothers 

Did not enter a team. 
Scott Tongius 
Jay Gorday 
Manning Montagnet 
David Thomas 

Hunter Riddle 
Did not start • 
Hank Saurage 
Larry Kalata 
Did not enter a tea111. 

Tee Portas 
Preston Chr istman 
Did not enter a team. 

Crew 

Jane Al len-Caq>ion/Ginny Schrader 
Randy Santa CMJ?/Kippy Chamberlain 
Randall Richmond/Aimee Scott 
Amy Kleinschrodt/Jirnny Murray 
Clyde Prejean/Al Rees 

Granny" Juanita Dees/Fleet Hollinger 
Ben Levi/Kevin Cromwell 

James Vaughter/Linda Moore 
Michael Hage/Derek Pickering 

Bo Palmer/David Martin 
Mike Mfller/Caleste Prejean 
Jirnny Ruthven Jr/Carol Holman 
Jud Williams/Kathy Wyatt 
Tony Dees/Skip Reasonover 

Don Brennan/Pam Curberland 
Sue Gorday/Leo Potvin 
Eric Doyle/Owen Peneguy 
Doug Thomas/Bob Eubanks 

Greg Kennedy/Scott Raines 

Tom Balter/Karen Lorenz 
Cathy Pennewitt/Cill e Rowel l 

Ann Hull/Paul Doyle 
John Killeen/Chris Williams 

Sii 

280 
97 

1 
42 

200 

87 
118 

270 
55 

121 
252 
213 
267 

7S 

106 
180 
31 

139 

1D 
151 
171 
62 

197 
29 

P/P 

20 
z 
8 
7 

15 

s 
16 

12 
4 

21 
19 
6 

18 
13 

11 
22 

~ 

9 
DNS 25 

O.?S 
14 

17 
3 

PT 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

CT Remarks 

20 
z 
8 
7 

15 

5 
16 

12 
4 

Z1 
19 
6 

18 
13 

11 
22 
25 
10 

9 
25 

0.75 
14 

17 
3 

7d 



FN: LIPTN·R2 Page 2 of 4 Host Club: Bay Waveland Yacht Club, Sept 2 - 4, 1989 
70th GYA Lipton Results: 1989 Race Chairman: Walter G. Ch*!Cerlain, BWYC (-

Second Race; Start: Time not shown Finish: Ti.me not shwon Sept '3, 1989 

Yacht Club (24/24) Skipper CrlN SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
3aaaa&82a:zm:s:--::1a•~=S2•:::asaaaaaaan=a3s=22a:====2•==22••===•2ll=:aama=sa~a:z.:ss:a~==~•2a••--••••••a-=saaaa2saa::a2aa:::~•===: 

Bay Point Jim Pretlow Karen Hubbard/Ginny Schrader 280 21 20 41 
Bay Waveland Peter Merrifield Dennis Stieffel/Mallory Mestayer 97 8 2 10 
Biloxi Robbie Schmidt Charlie Dellenger/Randall Richmond , 2 8 10 
Buccanff r ell is 0 l linger Kenny Kleinschrodt/Jim Foster 42 3 7 10 
Cypremort Charles Jagneaux Brooke Jagneaux/Lex & Sissy Jagneaux 200 22 15 37 

Fairhope Tom Sims Nancy Mason/Carl Wainwright 87 12 5 17 
Ft Walton Kelly O'Brien Eddie Douglas/Phil Pritchett 118 14 16 30 
Grand Lagoon Did not enter • t••· 
Grand Maunelle Buster Jones Chet Hight/Linda Moore 270 7 12 19 
Gulfport Leslie Kelly Michael Hage/Jeff Bel l 55 9 4 13 

Jackson Pat Gilliland Carty Mil l er/David Martin 121 5 21 26 
Lake Arthur Gary Painton Christine Blonslci/Diclc Moriarty 252 15 19 34 
Lake Forrest Dan IColenich Terry Dees Kolenich/Jey Buckson 213 13 6 19 
Long Beach David Wyatt Kathy Wyatt/Debi Flenming 267 19 18 37 
Mobile John Murray II! Chip Deupree/Eric Dunont 75 10 13 23 

Navy Did not enter a teem. 
N~ Orleans Robert Ruppel Don Brennan/Rory Hebler 106 4 11 15 
Ocean Springs Theron Furr Joyce Wiltz/Tom Wiltz 180 @ 22 40 
Pass Christian Danny Killeen Jr Shirley Gooch/Owen Peneguy 31 25 50 
Pelican Steve Luthy Charlie Clements/Dick Davis 139 10 30 

Pensacola Ooug Sansom Carlos Melville/David Mitchell 10 11 9 20 
Pensacola Beach Joe Weeks El len McBride/Mike Smith 151 17 25 42 
Ponchartrain Herb Sunrall rom Balcer/(?) 171 0.75 0.75 1.5 
St Andrews Bay Oiclc Nall ick Warren Cretney/Charmian Cretney 62 23 14 37 
St Petersburg Oid not enter a team. 

Singing River Mike Smith Boyd Mason/Rob Ford 197 16 17 33 
Southern Dwight LeSlanc Ill Will RUdolf/Ward Cromwell 29 6 3 9 
Tamnany Did not enter a team. 

10~ 



FN: LIPTN·R3 Page 3 of 4 
10th GYA Lipton Results: 1989 

Third Race: Start: Time not shown 

Yacht Club <24/24> Skipper 

Bay Point 
Bay Waveland 
Biloxi 
Buccaneer 
Cypremort 

Fairhope 
Ft Walton 
Grand Lagoon 
Grand Maunel la 
Gulfport 

Jackson 
Lake Arthur 
Lake Forrest 
Long Beach 
Mobile 

Navy 
HIN Orleans 
Ocean Springs 
Pass Christfan 
Pelican 

sacola 
.nsacola Beach 

r'onchartraln 
St Andrews Bay 
St Petersburg 

Singing River 
Southern 
Tamany 

Rives Allen 
Mac Hedden 
Gavin Schmidt 
Michael Mark 
ICarl Bourque 

Erik Schmitz 
Darren Cooke 
Did not enter a te•. 
Paul Moore 
Tom MatthlNS 

Dick Fritz 
Fred BMJnt 
Zane Yoder 
Paul Murphy 
Judd Chamberlain 

Did not enter a team. 
Chds Wientjes 
Ray Ulland 
Chuck Yarborough 
Roger Seals 

Mike ICane 
Lee Crona 
David Bolyard 
Ted Mclane 
Did not enter a team. 

Rocky Bond 
T011111y Taggart 
Did not enter a team. 

Host Club: Say Uaveland Yacht Club, Sept 2 - 4, 1989 
Race Chairman: Walter G. Chaaberlain, BWYC 

Finish: Time not shown 

Crew 

Jane Allen·C~ion 
Oennis Stieffel/Ched Renken 
Charl le Del lenger/Leo Manuel 
JCenny JCleinsehrOdt/Ruth Bingham 
Steven Staires/Al Rees 

David Johnston/Sara Johnston 
Phil Pritchett/CJ Jones 

Chet Hight/Sharrin Wright 
Wallace weatherly/Derek Pickering 

Jim Cook/Arlene Fritz 
Christine Slonski/Darren O'Neal 
Jay Buckson/Dawn Straker 
Donna Murphy/Richard Brown 
Chip Deupree/Vicky Murray 

Robert Wfentjes/Pam CUTt>erland 
Ricky Ulland/Justin Gish 
Eric Doyle/John F Dane 
Sill Mccur ley/Dick Davis 

Scott Raines/Greg Craddock 
Neil Mc:.~fllan Jr/Ellen McBride 
Rusty Weaver/(?) 
Rex Rowell/Cathy Pennewltt 

Barry Talant/ Ell en Maier 
Chris Schramel/Daria Drury 

Sept 3, 1989 

SN 

280 
97 

1 
42 

200 

P/P 

18 
0.75 

12 
10 
20 

87 OSQ ZS 
118 11 

270 6 
55 5 

121 
252 
213 
267 
75 

106 
180 
31 

139 

10 
151 
171 
62 

17 
13 
15 
14 
4 

9 

@ 
16 

3 
7 
8 

19 

197 ONS ZS 
29 2 

PT CT Remarks 

41 59 
10 10. 75 
10 22 
10 20 
37 57 

17 
30 

19 
13 

26 
34 
19 
37 
23 

15 
40 
50 
30 

20 
42 

1.5 
37 

33 
9 

42 
41 

2S 
18 

43 
t.7 
34 
51 
27 

24 
61 
75 
46 

23 
t.9 

9.5 
56 

58 
11 



FN: LIPTN·R4 Page 4 of 4 
70th GYA Lipton Results: 1989 

Host Club: Say Waveland Yacht Club, Sept 2 • 4, 1989 
Race Chairman: Walter G. Ch811'berlain, BUYC 

Fourth Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown 

Yacht Club: <24/25 Skipper Crew 

Say Point 
Bay Waveland 
Biloxi 
Buccaneer 
Cypremort 

Fairhope 
Ft Walton 
Grand Lagoon 
Grand Maunel le 
Gulfport 

Jackson 
Lake Arthur 
Lake Forrest 
Long Beach 
Mobile 

Havy 
New Orleans 
Ocean Springs 
Pass Christian 
Pelican 

Pensacola 
Pensacola Beach 
Ponchartrain 
St Andrews Bay 
St Petersburg 

Singing River 
Southern 
Tanmany 

Fred Meno Phil Cafll>ion/ICarren Hubbard 
Marc Eagan Bubby Eagan/(?) 
Clinton Bolton Jr Mike ICuluz/Tara Scott 
Julian Binghm11 Ruth Bingham/Amy Kleinsc:hrodt 
Dennis Bailargeon/Clyde Pearl Reinhardt/Brooke Jagneaux 

Stuart Adams 
Kevin Bowyer 
Did not enter a team. 
Donald Wright 
Sam Hopkins 

Peter Debuc:hlier 
Char les H Manuel 
Byron Yoder 
Holly Murray 
ONS 

Did not enter a team. 
Benz Faget 
Bill Al l en 
John Dane III 
Terry Teelcel 

Steve Bel lows 
Eric: Prochaska 
Billy Ross 
Newton Al l en 
Did not enter a team. 

Phi li p Everett 
Dwight Le8lanc: Jr 
Did not enter a team. 

oavid Johnston/Carl Wainwright 
Sen Levi/Kevin Comwel l 

James Vaughter/ Sharron Wright 
Laurence Hage/John Watson Galloway 

Bo Palmer/Carty Miller 
Celeste Prejean/Samay Trahan 
Elizabeth Adams/Carol Holman 
Brad Marx/Laura Clair Nelson 

Robert Brennan/ Doug Dovie 
D A Rogers/Leo Potvin 
Kevin Northrup/Gerard Bellanco 
Bobby Eubanks/Charl ie Clements 

Greg Craddock/Scott Mathis 
Nal l Mc/llf ll an Jr/ Juanita Prochaska 
Steve Choate/Janet Schmidt 
Joan Mal lick/Roth Rowell 

Ann Hu ll/El len Ma ier 
Tomny Meric/Chri s Schramel 

Joseph D. Alfonso, GYC Historian 
June 18, 1989 
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SN 

280 
97 

1 
42 

200 

87 
118 

270 
55 

PIP PT 

18 59 
6 10.7'5 
8 22 
9 20 

23 57 

ll 
13 

12 
2 

42 
41 

25 
18 

121 15 43 
47 
34 
51 
27 

250 22 
210 10 
260 16 

107 
180 
33 

130 

16 
150 
1n 
63 

195 
29 

DNS 25 

3 
21 

0.75 
14 

24 
61 
75 
46 
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